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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535
June 1, 2017

MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR.
.
|

FOIPA Request No.: 1370481-000
Subject: TOWER, JOHN GOODWIN

Dear Mr. Greenewald:

Records responsive to your request were previously processed under the provisions of the
Freedom of Information Act. Enclosed is one CD containing 4,192 pages of previously processed
documents and a copy of the Explanation of Exemptions. This release is being provided to you at no
charge. Additionally, 23 pages of documents were returned from the OGA and were processed accordingly.

Documents or information referred to other Government agencies were not included in this release.

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national
security records from the requirements of the FOIA. See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010). This
response is limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA. This is a standard
notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records
do, or do not, exist.

For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”
The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request. Please use this number in all
correspondence concerning your request. Your patience is appreciated.

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOlAonline portal by creating an account on the following web
site: https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home. Your appeal must be postmarked or
electronically transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely.
If you submit your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of
Information Act Appeal.” Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be
easily identified.

You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information
Services (OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov. Alternatively, you may contact the FBI’s
FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov. If you submit your dispute resolution
correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.” Please
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily identified.

Sincerely,

David M. Hardy

Section Chief,

Record/Information
Dissemination Section

Records Management Division

Enclosure(s)

If you wish to appeal any Department of State redactions, please write directly to that agency.
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign
policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the
matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding
or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with
the agency;

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records
or information ( A') could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a
fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, (D)
could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any
private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law
enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence
investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement
investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could
reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any
individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for
the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a
information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime
or apprehend criminals;

information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign
policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or
privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity
would be held in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant
to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;
investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian
employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service
he release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person
who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.
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FD-302 (REV. 3-10-82)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

12/1/88

Date of t Iption,

| ~|arms Control and
Disarmament Agency (ACDA), DOS, telephone number| |was
advised that the following investigation was to resolve BS pex DOS
allegations that the appointee, JOHN GOODWIN TOWER, while U.s. P7C
Ambassador to the Arms Control and Disarmament Agency
negotiations in Geneva, Switzerland, from March, 1985 to April,
1986, engaged in a sexual liaison with a foreign national
thereby possibly exposing him to coercion or blackmail. |
provided the following information:

made available the security file, which is a
combined security and Inspector General file, regarding JOHN G.
TOWER. The file included a letter, signed by the Secretary of
State, on January 30, 1985, which waived a pre-appointment
investigation for TOWER's appointment as a U.S. Negotiator for
the START negotiation program. The file also included ACDA's
granting of a Top Secret clearance to TOWER on February 12, 1985.
The file included no information regarding the above stated
allegations..

b6
b7C

[::::] searched the ACDA files, to include past
investigations, for any information regarding TOWER. |
produced a file involving a former Air Force Colonel and a former
staff member of JOHN TOWER. A review of that file included no
identifiable information regarding allegations made against
TOWER.

ladvised that information of the nature
stated above, would routinely be addressed to the Regional
Security Officer (RSO) for his information. At that point, the
RSO would send information, at his discretion, through the
appropriate channels, usually to the Dir f Security's -
office at the U.S. Department of State. provided the name
of the current RSO, assigned to the U.S. Mission in Geneva,
Switzerland, who wa issio uring the time
of this incident. L| ialso advised
that information 6T this nature may have been provided directly
to the Secretary of State's office, in view of its sensitivity.

WMFO
tnvestigation on 11/28/88 at__Washipngton, D.C. Fllee__161R-19411

/2 b6
Date aictated 1173 64" 883 b7 C
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John Goodwin Tower

Senator Tower holds an active secret clearance granted to
him on October 1, 1987, based on a 1985 Department of State
background investigation, the employing agency being British
Aerospace, Incorporated, Washington, D. C.

Senator Tower also holds an top secret clearance granted
to him on February 16, 1988, based on a 1985 Department of State
background investigation, the employing agency being Hicks and
Associliates, Incorporated, McLean, Virginia.

Senator Tower was granted special access by the Central
Intelligence Agency in February, 1985, in connection with his
duties as a member of the President’s Foreign Intelligence Advisory
Board.

Records of the DOS and ACDA indicate that Senator Tower
was granted top secret clearances on February 15, 1985, and
February 12, 1985, respectively. Records do not indicate if those
clearances are still active.

Miscellaneous

A search of NEXIS, a computerized news retrieval
service, disclosed approximately 9,000 articles relating to
Senator Tower. A search of major newspaper morgues in the State of
Texas disclosed approximately 4,000 articles relating to Senator
Tower. Numerous articles related to allegations of sexual
indiscretions, alcohol abuse, and conflict of interest against
Senator Tower. Several articles also criticized his use of
campaign contributions which remained after he retired from the
Senate in 1985. As contained in the Interviews, Issues, and Adency
Checks portions of this summary memorandum, these issues were
addressed during the course of this investigation.

During the course of a routine interview of Senator Tower
in Dallas, Texas on December 3, 1988, the results of which are
incorporated in this summary memorandum, Senator Tower advised that
he was aware of various newspaper articles, relating to the above
mentioned allegations. He denied any current or previous alcohol
abuse. Senator Tower added that articles alluding to marital
infidelity on his part were based upon interrogatories submitted
during the course of his divorce from Lilla Cummings Tower, and
were totally false. Concerning his use of campaign contributions
after he chose not to run for reelection, Senator Tower advised
that he has made an accounting to the Federal Election Commission
and the Internal Revenue Service regarding the expending of these
funds. Senator Tower’s interview (Page 20, INFRA) references a
letter dated January 25, 1985 from the Senate Ethics Committee,
which sets forth two tests to avoid the violation of "personal use"
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WMFO 161A-19411 _ : b6
o o b7C
Continuation of FD-302 of ,On 2/ 18/ 89 , Page _ﬁ__.__

mo - ervtedlha

In a letter to 0SI, | |
regarding his ongoing investigation, he states that "sleeping
around" was common in Geneva during the talks. He mentions that
he had knowledge of 14 pther sjtuations where individuals were
having sexual affairs. asked if they, that is the

investigat ould 15oRINTS the legations, and was told ’

no byl !| |stated that it k6

was al matter an at they would look into it. b7C
The interviewee went on to advise that the reason the

State Department was so concerned about individuals having

affairs or sexual liasons with others, was in that they were

required to have Sensitive Compartmented Information (SCI)

access, which required Code Word Clearances. These required a

different adjudication process than Top Secret

clearances. Everyone who took part in the Talks was required to

have this level of clearance and as a ¥esult they could not have

a relationship with anyone who had contact with individuals from

the Eastern Block. At no time did the interviewee have any

information indicating that TOWER was one of the 14 individuals

having an affair, reported-by[ | The allegations made by
were turned over to the Inspector General, but to the best

of the interviewee's knowledge were never looked into. He
indicated the the situation was "very political" at the time and
the State it did not have an independent Inspector
General. did call the Inspector General to rgpnort these 8 563
i ions as well as the other security violations. b7cper
the investigator at the Inspector General's OIfice, for

the State Department, indicated that the information would

embarrassing and as a result, the investigation was "just
dropped". .

When queried as to
relations between TOWER
interviewee indicated _tha

having an affair with

| the 5
ee was b6
However in a b7C

recent phone call from e General Counsel o ed
Services Committee, the interviewee was told that enied b6 per DOS,
making such a statement. When queried as to whethex ny b7C .
ge of a relationship between TOWER and
e interviewee indicated that he was 1 of
‘ regarding an affair between TOWER | |

or any one else.

\\
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WMFO 161A-19411 . ) b6
- .. b7C
. 0”2/18/89 P Page 5

Continuation of FD-302 of ==

He did indicate that through i of the
staff personnel, he learned that some of mail was b6 per DOS
addressed in care of Ambassador TOWER in eva and went to his b7C
apartment. He stated that there could have been several reasons

for this, one being th?f :f:f:zlmes the apartments of the

Ambassadors are vacant may have been staying there in his

absence. He went on t6 state that any mail sent to the State

Department would go through the Diplomatic pouch. As a result,

the mail for the 1ndxv1duals in Geneva would be sent to the State

Department and then arrive in Geneva and be disseminated from

there. This was a cheaper means than sending it through

international mail. Often times perlodlcals could be obtained in

a more more expeditious manner using the international mail, but

personal letters usually took "about the same time period". The

mail going through international mail, that is 901ng directly to

an apartment, would obviously cost more. A

B

~ence he was
was going to

The interviewee was asked a
making when he reported that the mail
the appointee's apartment. He comme € was not making a b6 per DOS
judgment rather stating the facts| may have wanted b7C
periodicals on a more tlmely basis or may have been using his
apartment while the appointee ‘'was not there. To the best of his

kngrledae__thaxr was no,lndlscretlon on the part of Senator TOWER
an ..

went on to comment that the general atmosphere
at Geneva was such that individuals often took their wedding
rings off when they got on the plane to Geneva and put them on as

soon as the plane touched ound a . He
went on to mention that
[::::::;]and was infatuat T Tor TOWER. When

queried as to how he determined this, advised that he had bé per DOS
concluded this from the interviews of many of the staff b7C

b6
b7C

personnel. He had no SPElelMQQn_as_to_um_cmﬂ.d——

corroborate ation ,

| 1 Once again he
lse a

e heard this from or just people in
general, who were interviewed.

b6
b7C

Regarding the statement made by the interviewee in the
Office of Personnel Management (OPM) investigation, case number
87-000547, regarding his "independent corroboration" that
Ambassador TOWER maintained in Geneva, b6 per DOS
b7C

CONSELDENTIAL 100
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Continuation of FD-302 of ,On 2/ 18/ 89 , Page 6

¥ {..

esses, he indicated that this referred to the fact that p -
advised him that he suspecte between TOWER and P® Per

_ and he himself had determlnea [mail was going to P7C
"TOWER'S apartment and noted that others ha Tf:fff:flmllar

suspicions during their interviews regarding

interviewee advised that h i i howing
that the[%iff:fprocured sex partn and
several OThers including himself as accused of b —
seeing a young prostitute, from the train station in Geneva. pexr
‘Once again this allegation was not investigated. At no time did b7c

the interviewee have any information that ator TO was the

recipient of sex partners procured by| plso advised b6
that he had no information that TOWER was involved in any kind of b7C
sexual indiscretions or the procurement of sex partners for b4

either hlmself, any other American delegates, or any delegates on
the Russian delegation. *

b6
b7C

CHARACTER REFERENCES

When querle;:ff:jo his knowledge regarding letters

written on behalf oﬂ £ ls on the delegation,
the interviewee stated that in to talk to the
OSI investigators, Ln indicated that he
was displeased W1thfzfiff]dur1ng thils tlme and "wanted him out".
He was shown some material that includ i personal items,
such as letters and other documents! was advised that
taken from the safe that a ept in Geneva. e
ipset by this an gan to distanc i £ p7C
rom came slowly to the conclusion tha
"had ’ once he made up his mind he "dropped hissupport
from rather qulckly" He began to disassociate himself
from during the interview. At no time during the interview
did TOWER become a subject of conversation. He has no knowledge

of any distancing from TOWER during the
investigation.

A short time afterwards, possj or four weeks, b6
ould not recall the time frame, ent on to b7C
write a letter of support for

b6 per DOS
b7C

A friend ofl AJ possibly one.of
[ShorF1y after a meeting between
an eard aking calls to o e viduals
on The delegation, akb to suppo advised .
that he felt that the letter to 0SI from rega 1ng the b7C
fourteen people having sexual affairs was e shot across the

CONFTBENTIAL =110-
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Continuation-of FD-302 of

J observed him
Ents. He was seen to have been shredding
for almost 1.5 hours, on the fifth floor in the ACDA area. Many b6 per DOS

of these documents were "uncclmt_roLeg"_t_Q:me_dQTuments. -
They were "boot-leg stuff". have given

"sworn statements as to the fact that] [was destroying Top

Secret documents. All this formation was "boot-leg", because

any Top Secret d i possession would have had to b6
have come through had no record of having b7C
these top secret files out.

When queried as to his knowledge of any of the contents
of the documents, he responded that he was not familiar with any
of them. When queried as to whether the documents contained any
information regarding Senator TOWER, he once again advised that
he had no knowledge of the documents' contents. He went on
mention that at no time during his conversation with:%l
did TOWER's become a subject of conversation. He had no

knowﬁqiqlf whether TOWER himself, began to distance himself

from during the investigation.’ be

b7C
LEAKS TO THE PRESS

When asked about his knowledge of[::lleaking

information regarding the Talks to the press, the inte
r.a.dm‘ sed that indicated during ;jintervi 2 itold
at he was "the unofficial preS akexr" Ej.n icated b6

that met with an individual named who was b7C

writing for the Washington Post, and that] had sev
appd.nt.menfs with him written on his calendar.
that at one point, had even borrowed her ©ar to meet with

During these meetings, leaked information as
trial balloons" regarding the 1@ . ad access to the
material and at the same time o was the National
Security Advisor, was cracking sclosures, to preclude
information from being leaked to the press. As a result, the
interviewee concluded that "they" used to leak information
out to the press. He stated that "they"™, were the Ambassador's,
as well as others on the delegation. The interviewee concluded
that then used this information, his role as a press leaker bE
for them, to coerce these individuals to write character b7C
references for him. Once _again | had no direct’ proof
regarding this except for statements. When queried as to
whether TOWER had any knowlIedge ot this, |lanswered that he
had no knowledge either way lid not know if TOWER was
involved, or if he directed [to leak any information
whatsoever. He does not have any information directly linking

b6 per DOS
b7C

"
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W 4 4, Date: February 14, 1989

bo
To: b7C

WrEe - “BUFeau of Diplomatic Security
2121 Virginia Ave., N.W.

4th Floor SA-10

Washington, D.C.

- From: -&Zé;d I. Clarke
- “ ssistant Director

Criminal- Investigative Division

Subject: JOHN GOODWIN TOWER

SPECIAL INQUIRY -~ PRESIDENTIAL APPOINTMENT

WITH SENATE CONFIRMATION b6

b7C

Reference is made to a prior request by the FBI dated
12/19/88 and to the Department of State (DOS) cable, dated 12/22/88

from the United States sador Abidijan, Ivory Coast, which set
forth the interview of ]

DOS, Ivory Coast, concerning the background investigation
of Senator Tower.

The FBI is in receipt of a request from the White House
) to conduct an expedite background investigation concerning

Senator Tower who is being considered for Secretary of Defense
which requires Senate confiirmation.

Senator Tower was born on 9/29/25, in Houston, Texas. He
has Social Security number 451-46-9866.

bo T \j_s the ﬁgmgrl I--,........-..

b7C L . | As such, he assisted in the
lnvestigation of Lt. Colonel Robert L. Moser, United States Air
Force (USAF), by the USAF Office of Special Investigations (OSI)

for,'among other things, security violations and having dated a
L foreign national. Lo
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FROM THE TELEPHONH T i
:I poToMac, Marvpam—\/Y
I i b7¢C

SA U.S. SECRET SERVICE, LT. X

U.S. CAPITOL POLICE, AND SA

, DUTY

AGENT, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE, WASHINGTON, D.C. WERE
ADVISED OF THREAT.

MONTGOMERY COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT OFFICE] | X
MONTGOMERY, MD. WAS DISPATCHED TO THE
ADDRESS AND INTERVIEWED| | oFFICER [ |ADVISED THAT

IS A MEDICALLY \é\/MARINE COLONEL OR LT. x
COLONEL.

HE ADVISED:I WAS DRUNK AND ALSO TAKING FOUR
DIFFERENT KINDS OF MEDICATION. TOLD THAT

WAS AN ITALIAN MALE WITH MUSTACHE WOULD NOT 'd
FURNISH ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDINC% NOR
SAY WHERE HE GOT THE INFORMATION REGARDING THE THREAT.
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? .
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2| ToO DIRECTOR, FBI/ROUTINE/
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4 | UNcias
5| CITE: //3920//
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6 PASS: VIOLENT CRIMES UNIT. % P

b6
8 SUBJECT: JOHN TOWER-VICTIM; SECRETARY OF DEFENSI7c

o DESIGNEE; EXTORTION (A); OO:WMFO. .

FOR THE INFORMATION OF THE BUREAU, ALL LOGICAL INVESTIGATION

10

HAS BEEN CONDUCTED IN THIS MATTER. WMFO DOES NOT VIEW THIS AS A
11

VALID THREAT DUE TO THE MEDICAL CONDITION OF THE SOURCE. THIS
12

CASE IS BEING CLOSED.
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(Priority)

DIRECTQR, 7
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b FROM:
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PREST RALD RZF

(,:SENATORS TOWER, KENNEDY, EAGLETON,

ATTENTTON:
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"

Plan. & Eval. .-
Spee. Tntv. ;
| Trajni
Lepal Codn.
Telephone‘ R
Director Sec'y
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rox\copies of a threatening lett

Enclosed for the Bureau. s the original and three

sopy AND SPECIMENS RETAINED IN LABY

&

—

-

=%

-

_

(UsSsSs) by WFO on 9/17/74.

(A The original letter to
from Detective Sergeant

who advised he received

Mr. FORD, he is a punk,

TOWER, *postmarked 9/9/74, from the {ledical Center for Federal ~
Prisoners »Springfield, M:.ssouri wh

Also three Xerox copies of letters forwarded to Senators KENNED]
FULBRIGHT, and EAGLETON which are 'obscene'" and self-explanator)
The latter copies were received from United States Secret Servif

data regarding subject and three xerox copies are enclosed,

The threat consists O&% r Mr, Tov

mou will
-For the sake of brevity f

e&la ressed to Senatop}@OHN

e subject is incarcerated,

a’a

e
In addition, USSS forwarded background

TO was received on 9/16/74
U,S, Capitol Police,
Trom senator TOWER's office,

ill kill

on decency, the
R verbatim vécabulary in the xerox c sed copies of other letters
= will not be sef out, Two copies of aforementioned materia
e
a are being £ ngd to auxiliary offices, 1 SEP 281974 glﬁc
‘, EWCLO? 3 A !g&' e 2-Beston (Enc, 16) 2-=ivirttie~Rocies
A'.Lexandru.a (Enc.. 16) 2-Dallas (Enc, 16) (Enc, 16)
‘;_,3 2-Baltimore (Enc, W-Detrmt (Enc, 16) };St, Louis
2-WFO ~Kansas[**~~—{Zna 1

JEB:pep (21)

sproveds 2TV w/f(\\ Sent |

@Q-{ 1 ? S;)’ecml Agent in C

’ (Enc,16)
fﬁﬁz 47

ting Offlce: 1972 — 455-574
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-USSS has investlgated ana is. conductlng a present-
investxgatlon of ‘subject to determine if he is a danger to’
. government dlgnitaries protected by them.‘

o Gn 9/16 and37/74, SA
following andividuals of ‘the threats: ~ = .7 % -~ .

) .' 'Deta Sgt,

Tox

- ‘: .'\ ) ) &
advised the,

*

.t

U S. Capitol Police.,'“\

USSS Liaison Div151on, WDC°

.

: The usual leéads to the Bureaq Labofatoxy Div1sion dnd
auxillary offices are not being set. out

3

LN

Intelllgence Div1sion, MED fQ"w?

LF »

& - 4The Bureau has, instructed that this matter must
: reeeive v1gorDUS and contlnuous attention until fully resolvedo,

Loy

~inasmuch aS‘subJect’

identlty, backgrbund, mental stability,,and whereabouts.are

known and* it is felt the Uhlted States Attorney (USAD will agaxﬁ

decline prosecutlon,

Ce va e
.

Sﬂ‘

A . T

-~ that" any 1nvest1gation oxr dlssemlnatlon is ﬁ?essary‘hy Bureau

Lab or auxil;axy officese

»‘
u,

Therefore,hthe Kansas Clty office hould 1mmediate1y
;fresent to USA" for prosecutlve oplnlon and advise Bureau .and ..
agxillary offices ‘accordingly,. In'the. 1nterim, ‘it is not felt

2
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Qed - Photocop n:! seconpanyl sl‘l bf per dated 9/8 _
peony p vg slip of b gHTu *rh:zs ;ns To

.- the hand printed message beginn:ing "ne.m . FBLB
: ‘l?e!& You ses” . ,

" s Qc5 Photacéjpy of envelapé bearing hand printec; address '?Senaifér S
SUNE Qed Kenndy Senate: af the Un;ited Stgtés washmgton; Do G’ 2&201" -

R QCG 4 Phqtozopy of- icmmpan}fiﬂg ﬁliﬁ? o paper dated 9/ 3/ 74’ }::ear:lng
. 7 the hand pr:mte& messager ’begimxing "HeAR. Mz, Keﬂﬁ&vr Yo Wﬂl

‘7 . 333»9 ‘QO’ . L] sl 7
RN - o ?ho‘ﬁ“ocopy of envelape “beamng hand ﬁr;iutédi addrass "S NATGR - |
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Springfield, Missouri — v
October 3, 1974

Senator Edward Kennedy,
UeSe Senate Office Building,
Washington, De.Ge 20001

Honorable Senator Kennedy:

I hope this letter will find you well and enjoying
the very beste

I am writing you under very unusual circumstances, but
I felt there was an occasion and need for me to do soce I

will endeavor to explain in a manner I am sure you will under-
stand.

I am presently serving a federal sentence at the U.S.
Medical Center, Springfield, Missouri housed among approxi-
mately a thousand other men in similar circumstances. Need-

less to say they are people of widely diversified personali-
ties and backgrounds.

I was interviewed about two weeks ago by a
Special Agent of the U.Se. Secret Service, Springrisld,
Missouri. showed me a copy of a hand printed
note, which contained a threat, and was presumably mailsd
to your office in Washington. It was apparently screensd
out of your mail by some member of your staff and turnsd
over to the Secret Service for lnvestigations Ths letisr

hore wv name as just [ |and institutlon numbsr of

I wae shocked when showed me the notes Ib
took me somes time to redrry wigodt the fantastle meaairg of
the note. I had nothing to do with wprlting such a thiag and
I wae stagrered to comprohond who mipht dlalike M2 enoush o
do such a vile, dlabolilcal, mallpnant sert of thing. Tae
obvious intent was that somoons really wanhted bto canse tpoudle
for me, but vho was the qQuestlon?

An institution suelh as the Medleul tlanber

18 ap abpopaal
environment to say the least and a plues wheape it

toig diePiowdy

" |
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Page 2.

to be friendly to everyone. I am a reserved person by naturej
I have preferred not to become involved in the complex pro-
blems of the average person around me here. In the psycho-
pathology of some of the people I have found in this type of
institution even that sort of attitude is sometimes resented
and can be taken as an affront. It is amazing how small things
can become a major stimuli to resentment and anger in such an
environment. An injured ego can become dangerous.

The institution permits uncensored and sealed letters
to be mailed out by the inmates to Senators, Congressmen, and
etce The note was apparently mailed from this institution in
the period of from September 7th to the 12the T have had to
g0 back and think out who I could have offended in even the
most minor way since T have been hers. It is a can of worms
to try and figure out the motivations of some of these people.
After a great deal of serious thought I pinned it down to one
individual who was transferred to the U.S. Penitentiary at
Lewisburg, Pennsylvania in the immediate time interval coin=-
ciding with the mailing of the note. I am more than 90%
certain as to his responsibility for writing the note and
printing my name on ite. It would be his way of doing evil.

I have cooperated with to the very best of my
abllity in tracking the thing down. L have given him specimens
of my own printing and offered to take a polygraph or any other
test to absolve myself of any responsibility for the matter.

T am absolutely certain of the intent of the person who put my
name to the note which was mailed to you; it was to cause

trouble and worry for me. He cerbtainly picked the most vulner-
able way to harm me.

I have a deep empathy for your anxieties and worries; I
would certainly not wish to add one iota to your personal
burdens. I know that you and members of your family have gone
out of your way many times to assist and help the unfortunate.
I personally hope that you will enjoy a long, happy, and
successful tenure in the Senate.

I know that this is a strange letter under the circum-
stances, but I felt you deserved an explanation. I hope it
will allay any anxiety on your parte It was a bad thing to
happen to me at this particular time, because I am trying to
do my utmost to put the pileces of my own life back together
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KC 9-3127

Penitentiary at La Tuna, Texas, however has numerous
writs pending in the Western District of Missouri, and upon

having th writ: esolved he will th transferred to
La Tuna. i Icontinued thatcf:ff:fjﬂas_rﬂfeived
at the Springfield Medics eility aAn after
having been senténced in in
_the custody of the Attorney General for threats he made
against the President:

tated that on July-22, 1974
was afforded a psvchiatric examination, and it is his concerted
opinion that suffers from a permanent personality dlS—
order of the antisocial type. laiso is developing signs
of manic_depressive illness. fontinued that
further 8 suffering from etit mal or "grandma type”
eplleps this time is not amenable to treatment.‘
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FBI File No.

{ Lab. No. 9-58392
§ Re: l D-TH1126008 HW
‘ LD ORD,

SENATORS TOWER , KENNEDY, EAGLETON,
FULBRIGHT -~ VICTIMS; bE -
EXTORTION b7C

- .st2. LABORATORY & p
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ‘
| WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 \
‘i To: SAC, Kansas City (9-3127) pate: December 6, 1974

Specimens received 11 /25 /7}

Q13 One~page handwritten letter dated 11/6/Tl, beginning
"Dear Sir; I'm writing to ..." and signed

‘Qﬁu Envelope bearing hand printed address "FedeRAL BuREAU OF
iNVegATioN  SpRiNgFieLD, MissouRT 65802" -

Result of exdmination:

. It was determined that the handwritten name and -
accompanying addreéss 6n specimen Q1, previously submitted were
written oy the writer of Q13. The ‘hand printing on QL4 was :
compared with the hand printing on Q2 through Q10. Since the
hand printing on Q14 1s somewhat limited g detailed comparison
¢ould not be made with the yoluminous amoytt of hand printing én
Q2 through Q10. Consequently, on the basis of the available : ]
material; i1t c¢ould riot be definitely determined whether the writer ey
of Qlﬂ,ﬁia.or did not prépare any of the hand printing in question -
on Q2 through Q10. However, as a mattér of information, some
charaéteristies in common in this material indleate the possipility

that the writer of Q1LY may have brepared the hand printing on Q2
through Q10. ‘

The subhitted IfBmg have beeén phctographed and are
returned herewith to %the addressee.

TAD: djhé/"
(60 °

DOJ/FBI!
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‘ . 7 om February 26, 1

O discugéed,with Assistant 1.8, Attorney,
. at which time heAdeclinéd.prOSecutioh o

- of his mental condition and t

- gt the Medical Conter. . - .

in view
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~/ ' - » Assoc. Dir. _.»’..'_.’bﬁ'
4o 4 Dep-A.D-Adm__{ |
Dep-A.D.-lnv.__.
Asst. Dir.:
Adm. Serv.
' Ext. Affajprs —— b1~
FEDERAL BUREAY }“;52?

Ge

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION Tdent. L2

Inspedtion cocemeoe
ﬁue 13 1975 Laborator y{%
NR@23 DL PLAIN I};*;g:‘ gmgg Eg
ﬂ)smpm NITEL AUGUSTA3, Fm vmJ o —
1o DIRECTOR Tfiﬁfé?ic}gi -
FROM:  DALLAS (4 “
ATTN: CONGRESSIONAL LIAISON\ A
UNSUB, AKA[ ‘ IU__—S’._S_E_QAIQR JOH oy R - / /D
VICTIM, IMPERSONATION. 00: DALLAS. db - Cv
RE BUREAU TELCALL TO DALLAS, AUGUST 13, ?—d \
LARRY E. COMBEST, SPECIAL ASSISTANT TO SHAATOR JOHN
\g)IO\'JER, 7C14 FEDERAL BUILDING, DALLAS, TEXAS, INTERVIEWED
1 AUGUST 13, 1976, SUBSTANCE OF FACTS RELATE TO THE CHARTER - A
Nkos: AN AIRCRAFT IN DENTON, TEXAS, ON AUGUST 8, 1976, BY AN 7\93’
\CLAIMING TO BE SENATOR TOWER OVER TELEPHONE. AIR ¢HARTER

SERVICE IN DENTON, TEXAS, FLEW THE MAN TO HOUSTOY, TEXAS,

KNOW SENATOR

POSTER,
/ . o6'73%
AIR CHARTER SERVICE RECEIVED TEGEPHONE AUGUST 9,

1976, BY MAN IN WICHITA FALLS, TEXAS, CLAIMING TO BE SENATOR‘

9 1775
TOWER, REQUESTING AIRCRAFT TO FLy, HIN TO AT A TEXAS CITY AND 23 RUG 19 179

ALSO COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO. CREU‘ﬁ‘ISPATCHEDvﬁfOIﬂ}IdHI

)’}4‘ 5,
FALLS KNEW SENATOR TOWER 0N SIGHT-AfD FHEREFHRE RECOG NIZER: ﬁﬁ' 7
uyr

MAN AS IMPOSTER. CREW REFUSED TO FLY g'1'HEI AMAN ON THIS TRIP. B
A-

294 e
£4 P s

\ AND BACK TO WICHITA FALLS, TEXAS. CREW DID NO

REC-76
TOWER ON SIGHT AND THEREFORE, DID N isn"tJiP

/4
oncnaend  memnEsbsl
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200 Kercantile Continental Building
Dallas, Texas 75201
October 20, 1976

i o

L 3

47-5696

" Honorable Michael P, Carnes
United States Attorney
Northern District of Texas
Fort Worth, Texas

ATTENTION: [ 1

PO LB

Assistant U.S, Attorney

m |
.. YHPERSONATION _

Deaxr Sir:

| This letter is to confirm a conves

rsation bew

tween Assistant U.S, Attorney

and Specinl

Agent

__|wherein the following information
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was discussed:

I _|chartered a fiight from Denton
Piper Sales at Municipal Airport, Denton, Texas, and in
arranging the charter, he stated that the flight was be-
ing made in behalf of Senator John Tower, a resi-
dent of Wichita Falls, Texas, who presently operates
| took the flight but did not identify
himself in any way as being John Tower, He did not request
billing in the name of John Tower and he conducted no busi-
ness for John Tower, Investigation has determined that
has made other such flights, however, none of the
others were made in the name of Tower., These trips have
all been made for personal business and usually involved a
enaaiderable amount of drinking and partying.
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4-22 (Rev. 1-22-60) N
Fedpral Bureau of Investigation

Records BrancG

" = b6
l:. Name Searching Unit - Room 6527 b7C
___ Service Unit - Room 6524
Eorward t{

] Attention
S.——1TReturn to

., 19

Supervisor “Z Room Ext.
Type of References Requested:
E@:’R)Qular Request (Analytical Search)
All References (Subversive & Nonsubversive)
Subversive References Only
Nonsubversive References Only
Main References Only

Type of S€arch Requested: o,
=TI Restricted to Locality of M
I_— Exact Name Only (On the Nose)
[__IBuildup [—_variations

Sub ject

Birthdate & Placew
Address . — .

S

Localities //l / = = _ A
tmsts A~
R # .Date . // D  Initials :
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Transmit in __ Via__._- Airtel - o . _

(Tvpe in plamtext oncode) ' A - e ’IPnoruy)

Enclosed are two copies of a: self-explanatory Departmental letter dated- 11/9/72
along with, its enclosure.

*

Complete:thé.requested investigation in accordance with the provisions of Section 35, :
Volume II » Mariual; of': Instruetlons, and surep w1th1n 17 -
days of ‘the: recexpt of this. commumcatlon . ) . :

State in the first’ paragraph of -the detalls of your: report that it contams the results
o ofa [ﬁ‘hmlted mvestlgahon and- underscore ‘the word @ihmlted

 (Thisiling for LERT MARGIN:/ \zt

=4 Ej prehmmary ) : S | prehmm ary
SR ! AdviseXH) zﬂl persons 1nterv1ewed . i
(R S o, appropnate ofﬁclals at the outsét. that this mvestxgahon is being. condncted
s at the speelfie request of the Assxstant Attorney General in charge of the w Dlvxsxon,
U. S Department: of Justlce, refemng to him by name: as well as title. Cernmmal
Remarlgs., e s | -
LI 'MAILED‘J.O’ -
NOV 13 1q72
. z & . [ J
{ ) B A s»FBI
‘“ﬁ, 2r N 3 et ) ’ i - }-\-
Enc.(4)_," ' . :
et NAé/ch (‘4) = (Do;not type-below this-line.) ST T e B
Felt____.._:. T e ) ‘ -
. gf:ﬁ:_'— NOTE:.. ) ,
N P - - P -
b
an,
gxev‘l:lm Y Department forwarded copy of handbill which:was' ditributed
"Ditbey, = _with.a San Antonio suburbam} shoppmg newspaper, The handbill was;
;ﬁg;*;,—-—- : uns1gned as required by Title 18, Section 612, USC. Department requests:
gg{:;fs — ersons reSponS1b1e for pubhcatlon and d1str1but1on of mrculars be

Soyars,
Walbem —

lP dent1f1ed and, interviewed as to whether they rea.hze unS1gned ‘handbills
V1olat10n of Fitle 18, Section 612, -USC. San Antonio instructed:t¢ conduct
- AS requested by the Department

~“AELETYPE UNIT [

&
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Form ' DJ-150
(@.,4-2%—&)

1 :
UNITED STATES GOV MENT

Memorandum

(ifPARJWAENT'CH?JUSTTCE

bé
b7cC
T0 * Acting Director, Federal Bureau of DATE:
Tnvestigation November 9,1978
r f HEP:JCK:WCH:pg
FROM /"% enry E. Petersen
Assistant Attorney General 280
Criminal Division of
SUBJECT:

; Barefoot Sanders and John )
Tower - 18 U.S.C. 612 2 ad

A ]

Attached hereto is a copy of material received from
the United States Attorney for the Western District of Texas.

o
"
a.
In order to assist this Division to determine whether N
prosecutable violations have occurred, the Bureau is requested N
to conduct a limited investigation for the purpose of ascertain-
ing the following: ¥ 3
=
1. The identity or identities of the persons or .
entities principally responsible for the pub- S\ S
lication and distribution of the enclosed (
circular,
2. Whether or not any of these persons were aware %QEA\

of the requirement that political literature

contains ", . . the names of the persons, asso-
ciations, committees or corporations' responsible
for the publication or distribution of the same,

and the names of the officers of eac¢h such asso-
ciation, committee or corporation . . ." as
required by 18 U.S.C. 612.

In this connection, you may wish to foordinate vour
efforts with First Assistant United States jAttorney 441

e dOFE _
Enclosure \.B-”- .REC-48 bﬂ’é__, 453%7- Y

IXeto ARG 1-2-79 L e St » )
‘ éf'y// 5 NOV -9\:91972
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~ FD-23,(Rév. 12-19-67) Y
5 FEDERA@UREAU OF lNV@TIGATlON
REPC;RTING.OFFICE' ‘ — 'OFFICE OF SRIGIN — A " | oaTE: E ’ INVEiTI;A;lVEVPKERIOD -
SAN ANTONIO s@/ANOmom;o . 11/24/72 | 11/17-20/72

TITLE OF CASE

— e - == T I REPORT NADE Ax G - o "7 lrvpPED BY,
. SA | chn
"CHANGED" : ) L = )

| CHARACTER OF CASE: - -7 )
NDER ‘ /.

JOHN®TOWER, - CANDIDATES , ~ ' W?
U. S. SENATE : “ : .

SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS ~E}I.;ECTIQN LAWS ~
Title marked "Changed" to’ reflect addn.t:.on of |;| who is
responsible for publication of pol:LL:.cal handbi ’

REFERENCE: Bureau airtel *o San Antonio, 11/13/72.
| o .
ADMINISTRATIVE -~ o

All persons 1n‘terv:.ewed Were advised at the onset
that this :mvest:.gatlon is belng conducf:ed at the spec:.flc
request of Asgistant Attorney General HENRY E« PETERSEN;.
Criminal Division, U. S. Department of Jus'tn.ce. 0/

s ‘ '/

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED (XJNONE_ . _ ACQU,T. é}s'a'.;,«s 'E,EENT

FOCRISIA o - T v . TALS -
CONVIC | AUTO. FUG.- || . FINES . i SAVINGS - RECOVERIES

'PENDING OVER ONE YEAR' [JYES mno
. . : : pEﬁomG PROSECUTION -
¥
) ‘ “QVER. mx MONTHS Dvas fno
+ ¥ . i

inefioves ' K Plffé:;;::’gNT 1 DO. NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW //, Q
COPIES MABE: ’ B a A i "ﬂ.— - = V/Js{i\.
e L £61 49712 AT
Bureau - IR ¥ . g ECZ ,
- 1-USA;. ‘San Antonio. ~ R 9\’+, ! e .
_ | : 15 95-9%%» S Ry
_1-8an Antonio (56-159) . ] » 115
' o e - e
/xcﬁ/lfi& l.2-74 I /7 :
e Disseminatjon Record of Ano;h\'d Report» ST Notations & J
R R i TSN NS T " SO
Rc;iﬁégt Recd. \._\r\ : o ; %
Dr‘itrc Fwd, | \Q\\ M‘\ O 7 4 ; Sy,
novBA MER A Sy  F *
By ol (N[ Weee =~ 7L T
L i~ i Q T =A% , ‘GPO : 1968 O = 209-885

COVER PAGE
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, UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSQCE DR
" ' _ .FEDERAL BUREAU-OF INVESTIGATION - - _ pc
“Copyr:  1-USA, San Antonio - . - -
oReenor [ 7 | Office:- SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS
Date: . II7ON/TT . s
= fi;lrd Office File #:~ 'IS-S:T 59 : = ;I ; B&reaufil_e'fﬂ '» .. 7 )
e BAREFOOT SANDERS; | . o

JOHN TOWER, CANDIDATES, -
, U. S. SENATE ‘ : _
S SAN ANTONTO, TEXAS » :

 Chogeen ELECTION LAWS - - -

, ;ynopsus 7 7 _| Northside )

- Recorder neyspaper,| [Distribuiing e o
Company:, and BAREFQOT> SANDERS =

Electlon Commlttee, were interviewed, denied knowledge of
‘Title 18 Sectlon 612 _U. S, Code and furnished statements.

s ~ s .'":C:- ) . i
DETAEL’D: . . .- . - T - o = Zag="

F e This 1s a llmlued 1nvest1gatlon. =

- : - The 1nvesulgaulon 1n thls case 1s predlcated upon
e peceipt of a letter dated Novembeyr 9, 1972; from HENRY E. -
- PETERSEN, Assistant At orney General, Crlmlnal D1v1s10n,‘
Y. S, Department of Justic¢e, Washington, D. C.; to the ~-
- Acting Dlrector, EBI, Washingtony. D. C. This letter - .- -
o containe -of a political handbill, whlch, according
- %o | Assistant Ui S Attorney, ‘Western Disfrict
S ~“of Texas, san AAntonio, Texas, .is described in his trans=-
mittal form as a handbill distpibuted with a suburban §hopplng
newspaper on November 24 1972 “in.'San Antonio reszdentlal
areas. Theé handblll dld not contaln the "..:the names.
o= " of the persons, associations, committees or corpérations ,
) responsible; Hr the publication or - .distribution of the same,,
_and the names of -the officers of each such assoczatlon, )
Rl ~ committee or copporaulon..." as required by 18 U.S.C: 612.

i -

A copy of this handbmllﬂls attached herewith. T

Th:s document contains neither r dations nor conclusions of (hc FB! It is the, propesty of the FBI and is loaned to your agcncy lt and its contents
. are not to be distributed outside your azcncy, nor -duplicated within your agency. - -

N U. S, GOVEﬂNMB’N’[_’ PRINTING 0}’?!(13:[970 O = 406-840
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QEDERAL BUREAU'QF*INYEST!GATIdNO

11/24772

Date.

| of the
Northside 5 anco Road, San Antonio, was:

advised of the official identities of the. interviewing Agents

and tha t he subsequently made could be used in
court.. oluntarily furnished thé following
signeéd sTatement: ]

"11/17/72
San Antonio,; Texas

'\'I,
of the NOSTthside Recovrder, 3907 Blanco Road,
- San Antonio, Texas, have been advised of the

official identities o interviewing Agents
- ~ as SA's| _ |and '
; -of ‘the FBI, and that this investigation
concerns a newspaper handbill enclosed ‘within the
November 2, 1972 edition of ‘the Northside Recorder
Newspdaper. I voluntarilly furnish the following
information knowing tht It may be used in .court:

"I have beén with the Northside Recorder
-approximatelv vears, am[ lvears old and reside
at

- - "Concerning ‘the.-above handbill, 1 was aware

2 handbill was inserted for a political candidate.
namly Bavrefoot ‘Sanders, in what I believe was the
‘November 2, 1972 edition of the Northside Recorder,
Concerning political handbills, I was aware that
the same generally contained 'this is .a paid
politicql.édventiéement"however; I was not aware
that the advertisement had to have the name or
names of the contributors of the material printed

P
-3=
okl/17/72. ot San Antonio,; Texas - .. Files SA 56-159
SA'd s -
by_. - - }'GGV/Chn s Doto dictated 11 /22 /—.'79 .

This ;ocumobt containi neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. 1t is tho property of the'FBI ond Is loaned to your agency::

it ond its contents are not to be 4Ishlbu;e¢i ocutside your agencyy NOY dupli_gated W_lthln your agency. -































DEC 2 '8s 15:.-' FBI LIRA ITY RA ‘ PAGE . 05

TOWER SPECIAL

This special investigation arises out of the potential
nomination of JOHN TOWER as the Secretary of Defenge. During the

course of the ;E%E;gg_gggggtigggggg_certain information has been
obtained containing allegations of impropriety on the part of
TOWER. These are only allegations at this peint and were

generally made second hand. As a result of the SPIN
-investigation being conducted on TOWER the FBY is going to try to

resolve the questions and issuves which have arisen out of the
ILLWIND investigation. | '

Toward £his end ILIWIND agents (with heip as necessary from

other WMFO agents) will be conducting a series of interviews to

resolve these questions. These assignments will be made by S8A ' - )

who will be in charge of the command post during this
investigation. The command post will be in the main conference
room at the Atrium, During the course of this special ingquiry

all agents should be on one hour availability. In addition Bach
agent should advise| |of their whereabouts.

The results of this investigation will be disseminated to
FBIHQ, DOJ and possibly the wWhite House. In addition there may
be publicity surrounding this investigation and TOWER's possible
nomination. Investigation should be conducted accordingly. If
there are any media inquiries to any agent the answer should he
that we have no comment and any additional inquiries should be

addressed to | WMFO media representative (phone
number | l 1

SCOPE QF INTERVIEWS

This special investigation is focused on the narrow issues
regarding TOWER that have come up during the ILLWIND
investigation. The interviews should focus only on those issues
and not encompass broader ILLWIND issues that may relate to the
individual being interviewed. (For Example--The ILLWIND —
investigation has uncovered numerous allegations cmncerningl
one of which includes his relationship with TOWER. Df;fff:]

n
o

interview in connec¢tion with this TOWER investigatio will

only be asked about his relationship with TOWER any of
the other allegations or information concerning ) An
interview outline will be prepared for each inte In
addition, any other general background information on the
interviewee will be provided. However, this information is being
provided for the use of the agents only and is not to be used
during the interview.

i
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John Tower

I. Introduction

Mr, Tower was born 9/29/25. Running as a Texas Republican,
Tower was elected to the US Senate in a special election 5/27/61.
He was subsequently reelected in 1966, 1972, and 1978. In 13878,
Tower was the ranking minority member of the Senate Armed
Services Committee and was also on the SASC Subcommittee on
General Procurement. w -

In 1983 Tower was Chairman of the Senate Armed Services. .
Committee (without a directory, I am not sure, but' X assume that
Tower became Chairman in 1980, when I believe Republicans gained
control of the Senate). At the time he was also a member of the
Subcommittees on Strategic and Theater Nuclear Forces and on Sea
Power and Force Projectien.

Tower'left the Senate at the end of the 1984 term; he was
then appointed a US Negotiator on strategic arms in Geneva.

Tower was named by President Reagan to head a commission
(dubbed the Tower Commission) regarding the Iran/contra affair.

Recently he has been named as President-Elect Bush's likely
cholce for Secretary of Defense,

II. lw nva ion

Mr. Tower's name has come up in several contexts during the
ILLWIND investigation. Because former Senator Tower's
involvement with subjects of ILLWIND arose during his term in the
Senate, the interceptions which deal with Tower are of historjical
interest. For the most part, Tower did not appear to be jinvolved
with ILLWIND subjects or their DOD programs contemporaneous with
ILLWIND T-III's.,

The TILLWIND subjects who have claimed some involvement with
Mr., Tower, or who at one time worked directly with him include

these: N

1

V11

The prim;;§\fole in which Tower allegedly was involved to
1
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From: SAC WMFO (161-19411) (P)

TO: ADIC New York
SAC, Jacksonville

RE: Telcall to sal FBINY) on 12/1/88

This special investigation arises out of the’ potential
ncmination of JOHN TOWER as the Secretary of Defense. . Dutin
course of the TLLWIND investigation certain information han_'
obtained containing allegations of im ropriety on.the. patg-é
TOWER. . These are only allegationa at” thia‘ gwamd 556
generally made second hand. -As a result ofltha A
investigation being ceonducted on TOWER the FB
resolve the questions and issues which hav A
ILLWIND investigation. LR 4

The results of this 1nvestigation w11l ihe 31
FBIHQ, DOJ and possibly the White House; oh 7th
be publicity surrounding this investigation and, TOWER'B 1bli
nomination., Investigation should be conducted a¢cbrding Yol
there are any media inguiries to any agent the answer -should be Pﬁ
that we have no comment and any additional inquiriés should ba '
addressed to the FBIHQ media office, Washington D. C.

SCOPE OF INTERVIEWS

This special investigation is focused on the narrow issues
regarding TOWER that have come up during the ILLWIND
investigation. The intsrviews should focus only on:those issues
and not encompass hroader ILLWIND issues that may reslate to the

individual being interviewed. (For Example--The ILLWIND
investigation has uncovered numerous allegations concerning[;:::::]

one of which includes his relationship with TOWER. D 8
interview in connection with this TOWER investigation i1l
a

only be asked about his relationship with TOWER and n ny of
the other allegations or information concerning )

1f at any time during the interviews, the individual being
interviewed requests an attorney, or otherwise indicates that he
doesn't want to answer questions, the interview should be
immediate terminated.

This jnvestjidgation has to be completed and reporfed to FBIHO no
later than Mopnday morging. 12/ 5[Q&mJﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂ&ﬂilﬂé;ﬁﬂbﬂﬁ_ﬂuﬁI_ﬁE
VERED WRIT P

REP IN NG N VE .
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MEMORANDUM
OFCAL .

Previous editions usable

To:

l_ -

TR I SO

[ vou were cALLED BY—

|| You weRe visITED BY -

OF (Organization)

EFAAVD Sp ALtihe g

M PLEASE PHONE P

D FTS

| AUTOVON

[ ] wite caLL acain

D RETURNED YOUR CALL

[ 1swarTing To see you
{1 wises An APPOINTMENT

B
1O

MESSAGE.

I poviee #

RECEIVED BY

DATE

TTIME

.

63-110 NSN 7540-00-634-4018 STANDARD FORM 63 (Rev. 8-81) {

¥ U.S, GFO: 1986~181-246/40013

P W

Prescribed by GSA

FPMR (41 CFR) 101—11.6
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION DATE O1DECSS
SELECTED LIST OF RECEIPTS & EXPENDITURES (G6) (83=84) PAGE 101° ¢
SECTION I - INDIVIDUAL CONTRIBUTIONS
CONTRISUTOR/LENDER/TRANSFERRER STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP TYPE OF FILER |
REPORTING ENTITY REPORT TYPE ELECTION AMOUNT
MICROFLLM LOCATION TRANSACTION TYPE ' . DATE g
------------------------ e e T P R v N - A . - o %, % . . '{
l | SAN ANTONIO TX 78205 :
TOWER SENATE CLU3 MID-YEAR REPORT GENERAL "~ 1,000 |
83SEN/N04/0338 4075409 CONTRIBUTION 6MAY 83 ;
| | SAN ANTONIO TX 78215 e e
TOWER SENATE CLUS MID-YEAR REPORT PRIMARY ° 1,000 ,
R3SEN/D0470338 4076419 CONTRISUTION 6MAYS3 ol
[:;;;:;:;:;;] SAN ANTONTO TX 78215 & g
=R—SEWRTE CLU3 MID=YEAR REPORT PRIMARY 1,000 ;
83S2N/204/0333 4076423 CONTRIBUTION 6MAY83 * q |
| SAN ANTONIO TX 78209 ' ‘
TOWER SENATE CLUBD MID=YEAR REPORT . BENERAL 1,000 Q|
83SEN/J04/0333 %076404 CONTRIBUTION 6MAY 83 ’ g
| SAN ANTONIO TX 78205 e €|
TOWER SENATE CLU3 MID=YEAR REPORT GENERAL 1,000 :
B3SEN/DU4/0338 #076413 CONTRIPUTION ‘ 6MAYS3 " 3
[ ] HOUSTON TX 77052 - ;
TOWER SENATE CLUS MID=YEAR REPORT GENERAL ™ 600 !
835EN/I04/0338 #076424 CONTRIBUTION , 4MAY83 e}
[::;;;;;:;;;L HARRISBURG . PATINZ , 4 ol )
ATE CLUB ‘ MID=YEAR REPORT PRIMARY *™°” 500 e |
83SEN/004/ 0335 #076426 CONTRISUTION 30JUNS3 i :
Y §
LTI . é‘.
LI
: K
"BE
%
LR
p
«
k!
{
. - , 4.
v 0 - }’xi
- }i .;. {:é
y  PUBPOmEL S e et P TR T AD ST EMENIS: 3
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION DATE 01DECSS o s
SELECTED LIST OF RECEIPTS & EXPENDITURES (6) (81=82) PAGE 62 I3
SECTION 1 ~ INDIVIDUAL CONTRIBUTIONS “
CONTPISUTOF /LENDER/TRANSFERRER STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE 21P TYPE OF FILER - e |
QEPORTING SENTITY REPORT TYPE ELECTION AMOUNT -
MICROFILM LOCATION TRANSACTION TYPE _ DATE . e |
BORGER TX 79007 :
I—l'WTRT’NTI'FEILUS MID~YEAR REPORT PRIMARY " 1,000 e |
32SEN/T107 3977 #241079 CONTRIBUTION UNITED MUD SERVICE €O 1FEB82 _ 4
m AMARILLO TX 79109 e
TRATE CLUH YEAR=END PRIMARY 500 !
82SSEN/D02/70961T #164091 CONTRIBUTION * 17DECS81 . " &
| ] UVALDE TX 78801 : :
TOWER SENATE CLU3 YEAR=END PRIMARY & ° 500 :
83SEN/ID2/71928 #391241 CONTRIBUTION HOMEMAKER 22SEP82 ' e |
| | AMARILLO TX 79181 e 5
TOWER SENATE CLUB ) : YEAR=END PRIMARY *° ° 500 e |
82SEN/JU2/0959 #163810 CONTRIBUTION 16DECE1 -
AMARILLO TX 79109 ® |
TOWER SENATE CLUB YEAR=END PRIMARY -~ . 500 b
82SEN/DJ2/095% K163812 CONTRIBUTION WARE SIGLEO & FAIGEN 17pECS] :
B 5 . B
A | TYLER ) TX 75701 -
OWER SENATE CLU3 ‘MID=YEAR REPORT PRIMARY - 500 5
82SIN/D10/3977 #241084 CONTRIBUTION TYLER PIPE INDUSTRIES 114AN82 : e -
[ | BORGER TX 79007 - . .
TOWER SENATE CLUB ‘ MID=YEAR REPORT PRIMARY ° ° 500 L I
B2SEN/O10/3977 #241095 CONTRIBUTION PANHANDLE BANK & mus*r COMPANY 175332 i
| 1 NEW HYDE PARK NY 11040 - e |
TONER SENATE CLUB el “MID=YEAR aspoa'r PRIMARY ™~ 1,000 g
82SEN/010/ 3977 #241099 CONTRIBUTION 12APR82 :
| | CORPUS CHRISTIL TX 78403 N -
TOWER SENATE CLU3 ] o MID=YEAR REPORT PRIMARY “~ ' 1,000 :
82SEN/O10/3984 #242494 CONTRIBUTION KLEBERG, DYER: REDFORD % WEIL 12FEB82 ’ *
‘? . 7 ' TS %
'l | HOUSTON -7 . - TX 77027 L |
TOWER SENATE (LUB S0 w - MID=YEAR REPORT ' PRIMARY '~ 1,000 ¢ |
B2SEN/O10/3984 #242506 CONTRIBUTION AMERICAN CRUDE INC . ) ) 1FERSZ = - :
- v i‘
| | : HOUSTON-  ° tx rro2r - e ¢ |
TOWER SENATE CLUB - MID=YEAR REPORT ““GENERAL "~ 1,000 E
82SEN/010/3984 #242513 CONTRIBUTION AMERICAN CRUDE INC : 1'52382 "
| | LuBBOCK - L TX 794017 ;
TOWER SENATE CLUB * MIDSYEAR REPORT PRIHARY"T“‘"‘ 800 '
‘ B2SEN/J10/3984 #242518 CONTRIBUTION ‘ e 11“" 4
| v v ey
| T T T .
R , i .«
LOTR PO S 1TSS T - uog o . . “, o "’ﬂ'M "'HBLPQR‘TSQ '*'T TE\MEWS NOTBE'S ; ; A ki
PURKGHE OF llae 200 B i i v SR mn A, cmm* E';m&.ouctr wﬁ%mﬁ Ns’:@({msucgcb : .







CONTPIBUTOR/LENDER/TRANSFERRER

REPORTING ENTITY
VICROFILMY LOCATION

|
TOWER SENATE CLUB
82SEN/O10/ 4308 4243215

s —

<]

ATE CLUB
823EN/s010674008 5243213

TOWER SENATE CLUB
82SEN/010/s4008 4263221

TOWER SENATE CLUD

823EN/E532/0953 163805

TOWER SENATE cLUB

83SEN/DJ2/1932

TOWER SENATE CLUB
82SEN/D010/4008

TOWER

SENATE CLUB

82SEN/D10/3973

us

8ZSEN1032/0958

TOWER SENATE CLUB

82SEN/010/3973

TOWER SENATE CLUR

82SEN/0D2/0958

TOWER SENATE CLUB

82SEN/D10/3973 #240913

4391280

#243224

4240905

4163806

£240939

#163808

L'TUWER'?ENITE‘TfUFJ

82SEN/D10/3973 #240916

Lo LI T

STRE

TRANSACTION

CONTRIBUTION

CONTRIBUTION

CONTRIBUTION

CONTRIBUTION

CONTRIBUTION

CONTRIBUTION

CCNTRIBUTION

CONTRIBUTION

CONTRIBUTION

CONTRIBUTION

CONTRIBUTION

CONTRIBUTION

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

DATE O1DEC88

o HIFIED PACKH suw R»Pﬁ)‘d&
< LERCAL cdr.,wr‘u:m‘ QLK

cmﬁnmuno

sa smamaurf i)

SELECTED LIST OF RECEIPTS & EXPENDITURES (6) (81-82) PAGE 48
SECTION I - INDIVIDUAL CONTRIBUTIONS
ET ADDRESS CITY STATE Z1IP TYPE OF FILER
REPORT TYPE ELECTION AMOUNT
TYPE DATE
TYLER TX 75701
MID~YEAR REPORT PRIMARY 500
11JAN82
ALEXANDRIA VA 22307
MID=YEAR REPORT PRIMARY 1,000
HOMEMAKER 9MARS2
ST LOUIS MO 63105
MID=YEAR REPORT PRIMARY 1,000
17MARB2
SAN ANTONIO TX 78212
YEAR=END PRIMARY 500
C 0 BUICK CO 21DEC81
SAN ANTONIO TX 78286
YEAR-END PRIMARY 500
SELF-EMPLOYED 13seEP82
FORT WORTH TX 76102
MID=YEAR REPORT _  PRIMARY - 500
OVERCASH GOODMAN ENTERPRISES 19APRB2
FORT WORTH X 76102 ] ) )
MID=YEAR REPORT PRIMARY ° 1,000
1FEB82
SHREVEPORT LA 71101
' YEAR=END _ PRIMARY. 500
28pECSt
SHREVEPORT: ik 71107
.MID=YEAR REPORY ‘PRIMARY 500
PALMER PETROLEUM INC 25FEBB2
LIBERTY TX 77574
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 12/3/88
The | obtained pursuant to subpoena from 7
the below listed sources were reviewed to identify political

contributions made to former Senator JOHN TOWER with negative

results:
Site Records Record
Letter of Provider
b6
KE | I L I b7C
k7D
| Sug
Investigationon ~ 12/2/88 « Alexandria, VA Fle# WMFO 58A-2151€V
@y SSA | I Date dictated __12/2/88 ol

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

The |

Date of transcription

12/3/88

the below listed source was reviewed to identify political
contributions made to former Senator .JOHN TOWER with negative
results~

Site
Letter

JM
JwW
JX
Lo
LR
MQ
NC

ND

— ——— s v —— st e - —

Records

of

Record

Provider

| obtained pursuant to subpoena from?b7D

oo o

~J =1 O

(@]

Investigation on

12/2/88

at

Alexandria, VA

4

Sug

__File# __WMFO sea-2151 €V

g

by _SA |

Date dictated

12/2/88

b

b7C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 12/4/88

The | obtained pursuant to subpoena from ’
the below listed source was reviewed to identify political
contributions made to former ‘Senator JOHN TOWER with negatlve,

results:
Site Records Record
Letter of Provider
—————————————————————————————————————————— T tols
- b7C
DO [ AI b7D
g:':, ‘f‘_{'.
Su@
Investigation on 12/2/88 at Alexandria, VA File# WMFO 58A-2151-FY
7 ' ifc
by SA | | Date dictated 12/2/88 =

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 12/4/88

The records seized pursuant to a search warrant
executed at the home of | were reviewed for the purpose

of identifying political contributions made to former Senator JOHN
TOWER. The following records detailing contributions were located,
are listed below,; and a copy attached:

Site Control N Record
Letter . Number : Type
N ) 5 & 6 HANDWRITTEN LIST

WITH COLUMN LISTING 13
TOWER CONTRIBUTORS

N 5 & 6 SIX HANDWRITTEN SHEETS
SHOWING QUOTAS FOR
INDIVIDUALS WITH TOWER
INCLUDED AS PART OF THE
" QUOTA PER INDIVIDUAL

5l

¢
3

S8

Investigation on 12/1/88 at Alexandria, VA File# WMFOQO 58A-2151- F\’/"'

QA

by 2 Date dictated 12/1/88

~N

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

In Reply, Please Refer to 300 North Lee Street

File No. Suite 500
Alexandria, Virginia 22314
February 10, 1989

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
825 North Capitol Street, N.E.

Suite 4400

Washington, D.C. 20426

Dear | |

RefTrense_is_made to a conversation on February 10,
1989, between of your office and Supervisory Special
Agent (SSA)l of our Alexandria Metropolitan Resident
Agency.

During this conversation,] informed SSA[ |
that your office was in possession © nua inancial Disclosure
nts (SF-278 forms) filed by former Chairman |
for the years 1981 - 1983. 1In connectlon with an
investigation being conducted by our office, it has been
determined that copies of the disclosure forms filed by| |
are needed for our review. We would appreciate your assistance in
making copies of these forms available.

If yvou have any questions regarding this matter please
contact SSA[:f::]at telephone number | | Thank you
for your assistance.

Sincerely,

W. Douglas Gow
Special Agent in Charge

IBv: / {Q@

Supervisory Special Agentg7%-z/$75L(;F“

‘IR

Addressee °m“:“_~_.wun
WMFO (58A-2151) Sec— v SLAALED _66 )
B:mt m—
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Continuation of FD-302  of , On , Page

considerable amount of travelling in whatever job he had at the
time of these neetin%s, and specifically recalls at least one

occasion where mentioned having to tra laska.

further stated that he is not sure ifﬁff:ff:fwas with the
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission specifically, but does recall
some mention of a "regulatory agency".

In addition to payment directed to thrq

recalls at least one occasidht 1n which |

his family vacationed in Florida at a condominium owned by

| does not specifically recall how this trip was

paid for, but believes that the cost would have ultimately been
born by Sperry.

E::;:;;;]stated that] | "didn't have a history of
working the Hi

. was always directing his marketin
efforts toward military systems commands such as NAVSEA. [:::f:::]
stated that he did not think that| was paying any money to
Tower directlv apnd that !would have been uncomfortable
doing that. state at he did not know whether
was paying Tower or not and has no information regarding whether

or not[ ] paid any money to Tower.

stated that he recalled only one other instance

in which there was an organized effort to collect funds for

Tower's campaign, that being a dinner in Texas in Tower's honor.
advised that he believed this fund raiser was

approximately $1,000.00 per plate, and that Sperry

committed to ten thousand dollars, or ten plates. ;fff:iijfurther

advised that he does not believe that they (Sperry) actually sent

anyone to this dinner, but offered the tickets to local
constituents of Tower's in Texas.

additionally advised that former Congressman
Joseph Addabbo eceased) N.Y, offered on one occasion to contact
Tower on Sperry's behalf. stated that he never accepted
Addabbo's offer. [:::::::]

agreed to further discuss this matter upon

request. provided the following administrative
information:

Name:

D/0O/B

P/0/B
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 3/8/89

| was contacted telephonically at his law
firm, Washington, D.C., telephone
After een advised of the identity of the interviewing agent

and the nature of the interview, he furnished the following
information:

I:;ladvised that TOWER ASSOCIATES is a Virginia

limited partnership. The partnerhsip jonsists of a general partner,
) . . [ and as

and a variety of other people who have minor
limited partnership interests. TOWER ASSOCIATES owns 100% of
CRYSTAL TOWERS, an apartment complex, located at 1600 South Eads,
Arlington, VA, 22202.

When queried as to why |a previous
resident of apartment | CRYSTAL TOWERS, would have received an
IRS Form 1099-Int, which reported interest paid to lin 1987,

advised that he did not know. According to
did not appear on his list of limited partners. plained
that one possibility is that the interest paid to was
interest that accumulated over a period of time on his security
deposit.

further advised that TOWER ASSOCIATES was not
related in any way to former Senator JOHN G. TOWER. [::::::]stated
that he has never known or had any business dealings that have
involved TOWER.

Investigation on 02/17/89 at Alexandria, VA File# 58A-2151 Sub FV’gj[

o

by _SA | | Date dictated 02/20/89

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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OFFICE OF TIRE SECRETARY
WASHINGTON, D. C 203%

27 July 1984

The Honorable John G. Tower "
Chairman ) ' :
Committee on Ammed Services

United States Senate

Washington, D. C. 20515

Dear Mr. Chairman:

The Navy has concluded a review of several ongoing programs
with the goal of improvirng surface ship antizir warfare capa-
bility ard increasing competition as rapidly as possible.

Based on the results of this review, I recommend the following:

a. Cancel the MK 92 Fire Contrecl System Phase IIIX Lpgrade
(phased array radar) in order to provice funds for hlgﬁer pri-
ority prograws.

b. Accelerate the FFG-7 class AAW improvener:t program by -
early introduction of engagement system (MK 92 FCS Phase II
coherent receiver transmitter upgrade) and detection system
(AN/SPS~-49(V)5 and AR/SYS(FFG)) modifications.

c. Increase competition by establishing a secord source
for the AEGIS SPY-1B/D radar.

The Navy will need to reguest a reprogramming of morey
authorized in FY 83~85 for the MK 92 FCS phased array radar
upgrade into various fiscal year accounts to partially furd
these high priority ipitiatives-and the Navy will identify
offsets to fund the balance. Some of this ‘reprogramming is
required to provide the MK 92 FCS contractor increased ’
funding in FY 84 and FY 85 to accelerate coherxent receiver
transmitter development. The remairnder of the reprogramiuing
is required to accelerate develcpment of the FFG-7 class
detection system modification and to furd the AEGIS SPY-1B/D
second source ipitiative.

This approach is well balanced, consistent with the
priorities and needs of the Navy, and in keeping with the
desires of Congress. I seck your support.

Tty ey

This letter has also been forwarded to the Chairmen, Sub-
committee cn Defense, Committee or Appropriatdions, United
States Sernate and House of Represerntatives, and the Chairman,
Committee on Avmed Scrvices, Housec of Representatives.

Sipcpyeolyv,
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OFFICE OfF THE SECRETARY

0 WASHINGTON.D C 20330 O ff

27 March 1984

) -The Honorable John Tower -

5 Chairman,; Committee on Armed Services
U. S. Senate ) ,
Washington, D.C. 20510 T

Dear Mr. Chairman:

( Over the past years, there have been numerous exchanges regarding the
development and {nstallation of a phased array radar for backfit on the FFG.
In July 1982, 1 expressed the Navy's reluctant agreement to implement
Congressional direction to proceed with the development program on a sole
source basis to the Sperry Corporation. Subsequently, the Congress required
by law that this development be incorporated into an FFG added by the Congress
in FY84. Appropriations for this project totaled $340 million including $40
million for the phased array radar procurement, $183.6 million transferred
from prior year funds and $116.4 million new appropriations.

- In an attempt to execute the program legislated by Congress, Navy
requested two shipbuilders to provide cost estimates for the ship with the new
radar system as contractor furnished equipment. We pursued this unusual
approach in order to remove.dny bias which might be attributed to Navy. The
price of this ship, on a fixed price incentive fee basis, would be $473
million or $133 million above the funds appropriated. Clearly, the direction
of the Congress is not executable with the funds -appropriated for the purpose.

;- Further, this differential raises the wisdom of continuing to pursue the

\u... _ project-as a backfit for the existing FFG ships because it portends .

T ' approximately a $70 million per ship backfit program which, given current

“budget constraints, is very unlikely to be affordable.

>~ The installation of the phased array radar on the FY84 FFG would also not
be consistent with recent Congressional direction regarding operational
testing of equipment prior to installation.

_ We believe the radar capabilities of the FFG ships should be improved

- using transmitter and receiver modifications currently in development. A good
way to proceed with an orderly developmerit and installation plan would be to
install this equipment on the FY 1984 FFG as a prototype for eventual backfit
of the other ships. This ship would cost $376 million of which $340 million
has been appropriated. 1 am prepared to submit a reprogramming request for
the remaining funds should this be an acceptable approach. Current budget
constraints and expected performance.clearly support this program.

Your assistance in resoTv{ng-this dilemma. is requested. Similar letters
have been sent to the Chairmen of the House and Senate Appropriations Defense
Subcommittees and the House Armed Services Committee. .

*® . “,- -
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FFG/MK—SZ ORAL !
MR. CHAIRMAN AND MEMBERS OF THE COMMITTEE, IT IS AN HONOR FOR ME TO APPEAR BEFORE
YOU TO DISCUSS THE FY 1984 FFG-7 AND THE MK-92 FIRE CONTROL SYSTEM, )
THE MISSION OF THE FFG-7 IS TO PROVIDE SELF DEFENSE AND EFFECTIVELY SUPPLEMENT
PLANNED AND EXISTING ESCORTS IN THE PROTECTION OF UNDERWAY REPLENISHMENT GROUPS,
AMPHIBIOUS FORCES AND MILITARY SHIPPING AGAINST SUBMARINE, AIR AND SURFACE
THREATS,
THEY ARE "DESIGN~T0-COST” SHIPS AND DO NOT INCLUDE THE MOST SOPHISTICATED ANTI-
SURFACE OR ANTI-AIR WARFARE SYSTEMS AVAILABLE. THE REASON FOR THIS IS THAT WE DO
NOT ENVISION THAT THESE SHIPS WOULD NORMALLY BE OPERATED IN HIGH THREAT AREAS
UNLESS -THEY:WERE IN COMPANY WITH MORE CAPABLE UNITS, HOWEVER, THE ADDITION OF THE
TACTAS TACTICAL TOWED ARRAY SONAR SYSTEM TO THE FFG PROVIDES, A HIGHLY CAPABLE ASW
SYSTEM WHEN USED IN CONCERT WITH LAMPS I OR LAMPS I11 AIRCRAFT,
PRIOR TO FISCAL YEAR 1984, THE CONGRESS HAD APPROPRIATED FIFTY OF THE FFG-7 CLASS.
T0 DATE, THIRTY-SIX OF THESE SHIPS HAVE DELIVERED TO THE NAVY AND ANOTHER FIVE
WILL DELIVER DURING 1984, BATH IRON WORKS HAS BUILT-OR IS BUILDING 24 OF THESE

O




WHILE TODD LOS ANGLES IS RESPONSIBLE FOR 17 AND TODD SEATTLE 9, TODD SEATTLE HAS
ALSO BUILT FOUR FOR THE ROYAL AUSTRALIAN NAVY, “ -

 WITHIN THE CONTEXT OF THE SIX HUNDRED SHIP NAVY, WE HAVE IDENTIFIED A REQUIREMENT
FOR ONE HUNDRED ONE: FRIGATES OF ALL TYPES. IN ADDITION TO THE FIFTY FFG-7S WHICH
HAVE BEEN APPROPRIATED, WE HAVE FORTY-SIX OF THE FF-1052 KNOX CLASS, TEN OF THE
FF-1040 GARCIA CLASS, TWO OF THE FF-1037 BRONSTEIN CLASS, AND SIX OF THE FFG-1
BROOKE CLASS. EVENTUALLY EIGHT FF-1052 AND EIGHTEEN FFG-7 CLASS SHIPS WILL BE
ASSIGNED TO THE NAVAL RESERVE FORCE.,

IN FISCAL YEAR 1984 THE CONGRESS AUTHORIZED AND APPROPRIATED ONE FFG-7 WHICH HAS
NOT INCLUDED IN THE PRESIDENT’S BUDGET, THE APPROPRIATION OF $300 MILLION WAS
ACCOMPANIED BY LANGUAGE WHICH REQUIRED THAT THE SHIP BE BUILT WITH-A MK-92 X-BAND
PHASED ARRAY RADAR,

IN AN EFFORT TO COMPLY WITH THE FY 1984 APPROPRIATIONS BILL THE CONSTRUCTION YARDS
WERE REQUESTED TO INTERFACE WITH THE MK-92 VENDOR, SPERRY DEFENSE ELECTRONICS
CORPORATION, TO DETERMINE THE COST AND FEASIBILITY OF CONSTRUCTING THE SHIP WITH A







/\ A N " i)

A .

o IN DISCUSSING AAW CAPABILITY FOR THE FFG-7 CLASS, IT IS IMPORTANT 0 VIEW THE SHIP AS A
COMBAT SYSTEM RATHER THAN CONCENTRATING SOLELY ON THE MK 92 FCS

0 SHOHN HERE\ARE RELATIVE AAW DETECTION RANGES FOR THE SPS-49 LONG RANGE AIR SEARCH RADAR
AND THE PHASE ‘11 AND PHASE I11 UPGRADES TO THE MK 92 FCS. IN EACH OF THE THREE |
ENVIRONMENTS DEPICTED, THE SPS-49 DETECTION RANGE FOR THAT ENVIRONMENT IS USED AS THE
BASELINE AND ITS DETECTION RANGE IS ASSIGNED THE. VALUE OF 1.0,

o IN BOTH CLEAR AND CLUTTER (RAIN) ENVIRONMENTS, INITIAL DETECTION IS MADE BY THE SPS-49,
IN AN ECM ENVIRONMENT FIRST DETECTION IS STILL MADE BY THE SPS-49 IF THE MK 92 FCS IS
PHASE 11 CONFIGURED,

o THE ONLY IMPROVEMENT PHASE 111 BRINGS TO. THE AAW- COMBAT SYSTEM IS AN 18 PERCENT
IMPROVEMENT IN.DETECTION RANGE IN AN ECM ENVIRONMENT,

q v
&
.




o THIS CHART COMPARES SELF-DEFENSE RELATIVE FIREPOWER EFFECTIVENESS, IN OTHER.MORDS, HOW

MANY ASCMs HOMING ON THE SHIP CAN BE KILLED BY THE FFG-7 COMBAT SYSTEM, | i' .
]

o COMPARED ARE PHASE 11 AND PHASE 111 PERFORMANCE AGAINST LOW, MEDIUM, AND HIGH ALTITUDE
THREATS, THE NUMBER OF PHASE 111 KILLS IS THE BASELINE AND IS ASSIGNED A VALUE OF 1,0,

o IN A CLEAR ENVIRONMENT PHASE 111 .OFFERS NO IMPROVEMENT OVER PHASE II,

o IN ECM AND CLUTTER ENVIRONMENTS, PHASE IIT OFFERS MARGINAL IMPROVEMENT OVER PHASE 11,
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o YOU HAVE SEEN THE CAPABILITY - WE NEED TO LOOK AT AFFORDABILITY, SHOWN HERE IS A
RELATIVE COMPARISON OF FFG-7 AAW COMBAT SYSTEM CAPABILITY WITH THE PHASE I, [T, AND IT1
MK 92 UPGRADES, | m ,

i

!

o PHASE 11 IS THE BASELINE, PHASE I CAPABILITY IS 16 PERCENT LESS THAN PHASE 11; PHASE
ILI CAPABILITY IS 15 PERCENT BETTER THAN PHASE XT USING NAVY ANALYSIS PARAMETERS AND 50 O

PERCENT BETTER USING SPERRY ANALYSIS PARAMETERS,

o OVERLAID IS THE COST ASSOCIATED WITH THESE IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE 50 SHIPS IN THE FFG-7
CLASS, $4.5 BILLION DOLLARS IS CLEARLY A STEEP PRICE TO PAY FOR A 15 PERCENT CAPABILITY

IMPROVEMENT IN THIS CLASS OF SHIP,

Q




,:, ' ) ’ ° 5 . > K *l i ;

o IN CLOSING, I WANT TO EMPHASIZE THAT THE FFG-7 AAW COMBAT SYSTEM MUST BE LOOKED AT AS A
WHOLE, UPON COMPLETION OF THE PHASE I1 UPGRADE TO THE MK 92, THE DETECTION SUITE, THE
FIRE CONTROL SYSTEM, AND THE CAPABILITY OF THE SHIP'S SM-1 (MR) MISSILE WILL BEiIN
BALANCE, TOGETHER THEY WILL BE FULLY CAPABLE OF DEFEATING THE THREAT WE PROJECT ‘FOR

| THESE SHIPS WHILE EXECUTING THE MISSION,THEY WERE DESIGNED FOR. 1 URGE YOUR SUPPORT FOR

SECRETARY LEHMAN’S 27 MARCH 1984 INITIATIVE TO EQUIP THE FY 1984 FFG WITH THE PHASE II O

UPGRADE TO SERVE AS A PROTOTYPE FOR EVENTUAL BACKFIT OF THIS NEEDED IMPROVEMENT IN THE

FFG-7 CLASS.
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= TOWER, TIX., CHAIRMAN 2,
> ¥ b iC
STROM TwuRw C. 2004 €. STERNIS, MISS, -
2 -

HINRY M, JACKSON, WASH,
1OWNARD W, CANAON, NLY,
"y MARRY F, BYRD, 3R, VA,
34

Camy Hant, ovo. Wlniled Siafes Senafle

GONDON 2.5

"OGLR W, J\-!stn “lowA

1 OAN CUAYLT, 18D, J. JAMES CxON, NEBR,

JEREMIAK DINTON, ALA. CARL LECVIN, MICH.
w0 COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20510

January 26, 1982

RHCYY B DAWSON, STAFF DIRCCYOR AND CHICF CO;JNSIL

Th€ Pentagon
Washington, D.C. >

Dear

This is to call your attention to the continuing interest
of this committee with respect to the Mark 92 Fire Control
System Upgrade Program.

In 1981, the Congress authorized and appropriated $20 million
"to begin development of an upgrade to the fire control
system on FFG frigates.'" In addition, this committee
recommended that the Navy assign a "high priority" to the
effort. More recently, the committee has expressed concern
that there have been unacceptable delays in the prosecution
of this program.

Significantly, the Navy has presented no convincing arguments
to indicate that an update is either technically infeasible
or would fail to enhance the combat capabilities of this
large, important class of naval warships. Nor has the Navy
demonstrated that the program, even if pursued only through
the RDTGE phase, would not be of significant benefit to

their understanding of the massive AAW problem that faces the
fleet.

In this connection, I know you are aware of the substantial
interest which members of this committee and other committees
of the Congress have-registered in this program. To this

end, I look forward to reviewing a definitive plan that will
serve to optimize the growth potential of the Mark 92 system
as is clearly warranted by the AAW requirements of the surface
fleet. -

Sincerely,

0071334

hn Tower
1alirman
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PAGE FIVE DE WM 0041 UNCLAS L

PHILADELPHIA IS REQUESTED TO INTERVIEW IN THE PRESENGE

OF HIS ATTORNEY, REGARDING THE CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING THE
CONTRIBUTION. HE SHOULD BE SPECIFICALLY ASKED WHY HE MADE THE
CONTRIBUTION TO TOWER. IF ANYUNE ASKED HIM TO MAKE THE
CONTRIBUTION TD TOWER? WAS THERE TO BE ANY ACTION TAKEN BY TOWER

" THAT WAS IN ANY WAY CONNECTED TO THE CANTRIBUTICN? WAS HE

REIMBURSED FOR HIS CONTRIBUTION?

NEW HAVEN IS REQUESTED T INTERVIEW[ | To SEE IF HE

MADE ANY CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS TO TOWER. SHOULD BE

ASKED THE SAME QUESTIONS as[ | Move.

SUTEL RESULTS TO WMFO, ATTENTION: 5S4 BY GO

DECEMBER 2, 1983. FD-302-% AND OTHER INVESTIGATIVE RESULTS
SHOULD BE FAXED T THE AXMRA BY COB DECEMBER 2, 1933.

CAUTION: SENSITIVE MATERIAL: FBI INTEREST IN THIS MATTER
MUST NOT BE ‘DIVULGED.
BT ’
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FD-302 (REV. 3-10-82)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcgiption ' 12/3/88

b7D
The| | obtained pursuant to subpoena from

the below listed sources were reviewed to identify political
contributions made to former Senator JOHN TOWER with negative
results: *

Site Records Record
Letter of Provider

FS

GV

GW

IH

JE

KJ

LC

MK

MV

NB

2t

Investigation on 12/2/88 "at Alexandria, VA File# WMFO 5 8A—2151’W""’
r J be
by _SA r | Date dictated 12/2/88 b7C

T
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. 1t is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

Qe o o - _ _ = = e 2 sz
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FD-302 (REV. 3-10-82)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -

Date of transcription 12/3/88

The obtained pursuant to subpoena from »7ic
the below listed sources were reviewed to identify political
contributions made to former Senator JOHN TOWER with negative

results:
Site Recorxds Record
Letter of Provider
T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTr TTTTTTTTTTTTTT T b6
b7C
DK b7D
GB
HZ
KC
Sus L5
Ivestigationon _ 12/2/88 s Alexandria, VA File# WMFO 58A-2151FU="
6L~ B
Ssa| | bé
by SA[ | Date dictated 12/2/88 el

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.


































JOHN G. TOWER
TEXAS , ?‘
\j“"’:‘i q L d %i, ~‘5 “z h‘(t
Alnifed . Dlates Henatle : -
) ’Z)Mr. DeLoa%h_
WASHINGTON, D.C. 2fr, Evans
, Mal
March 15, 1962 vV ey
¢ Mr. Sullivan—
Mr, Tavel .
Mr. Trotter.
.} Tele. Room
The Honorable J. Edgar Hoover, Director gﬁﬁﬁ gdn;”—-——
Federal Bureau of Investigation ss fancy
Department of Justice
Washington 25, D.C.

- / —
Dear Mr. Hoover: ?’ 10

I want to thank you for inscribing a copy of your
book, '"Masters of Deceit", for me.

. I.am proud to have this important work and have
placed it in the bookcase in my office. =

I hope-there will be an occasion soon for-us to
2 ) ™y
meet and discuss our mutual interests. =

oy o

Sincerely yours, X}&&
A 1o on
o , |

John G .@Tqmpr 4[

LAl S DR

e 19 R L6228
szMAR 20 1962

EX-114

]
62 MAR 22 1962

e CDJ.'»;:“""" - A et s e e b e e s e i
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/! 'orﬁ::n fORM NO. 10 = >y \T°ls°n ="
= _ / Bi.monl—._.
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ] Mot
i - Ca}iahcn
nrad
Memorandum /@‘m%
(+}
= Malone
Rosen

i ( TO :  Mr. Mohr pate: 4/4/62 T

Trotter

6 Tele. Room -

' ’ Holmes e
FROM J, ‘F. M Ty Gandy — -

; ; B

@ ¥ .

supject: INQUIRY FROM OEFICE OF .- \/ X 77
! SENATOR JOHN géxmm_ ‘
(REPUBLICAN TEXAS) RE ‘ - )
FBI NATIONAL ACADEMY .
b7C

At 2:56 p.m. today, 4/4/62, a call was received at the Training
and Inspection Division from an employee in the office of Senator

John G. Tower (Republican - ‘Texas). The call was handled by SA
of this D1v1s1on She inquired as to whether or not a Senator,
presumably Senator Tower could nominate a candidate for the FBI Nat1ona1
S Academy. She was mformed that a nomination for a police officer to attend
‘ is usually made by the‘head of the local police agency. If the head of the local
police agency desires to attend, he may nominate himself or may be nominated
by the mayor or city manager.

She said the Senator was in receipt of 2 letters, both of which
.concerned the same person, and apparently was an effort on the part of the
writers to determine if Tower . Would have :any influence in getting this person
into the Academy. [ ]did not disclose the name of the Senator's constitutents
ma.kmg the.inquiry nor did she identify the person who desires to attend tﬁé
Academy. She did say, however, that one of the wr1ters4;as a county court
judge and that.the person mterested in attendance was from San Antonio,’ Texas.
In addition to-the ipformation furnished to her as to the nominating procedures,
she was also informed that all applications for the National Academy,in the
San Antonio area éhould be submitted through the Bureau office in thit-city and
that the‘péerson interested in attending may desire to contact the SA(} at ,
San Antonio for additional information.

20 /- FH s

E

UNRECORDED GOFY FiL

kN

ACTION: y ‘Ij'\’.
. - None . . . 1nformat1v§)a B REG‘ 72 é&/é é ? /(/ 2? 'g
~ ECENA

1 - Mr. DeLoach -

g ‘b[t\’ME )(”),%AP 1?5?%' . *
_i 161962 ’ <
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OPMONAL fOM MO, 10

A

'UNITED STATES GOVERNDJ

Memorandum

TO Mr. Mohr

FROM C. D. DeLoacW
SUBJECT: |

IEUEOTTEXR;I

xtﬁhe morning of March 21,
Senator John G&-Tower$ (R-Texas) telephonically contacted my office and spoke

- with SA

A

concerning one] of
apparently from the tone of the letter,
and the letter was obviously from an indiy

[stated that they have a constituent letter making inquiry

—

a

Tolson

Belmont
P

Malone
Rosen

DATE: 3 -21 -62 ;cvel

Tele. Roon

Holmes e

Gandy

b”P

@ /0

inthe office of

1962,

-

Texas., stated that’
is running for some office in El1 Paso,
7yidual who represented the opposition and

Mohe
Callghan
oncad

an!

was trying to get some "dirt" o

In view of the above circumstances,

was advised of the confidential nature of Bureau files and that we would be

unable to be of assistance to her. She was very cordial and understanding and said
that was the answer she would like to send to their constituent,

7

Senator Towers is a newly-elected Senator, but we have had limited
cordial relations with him., I have spoken with him in the past, and he is obviously

a sincere admirer of the Bureau.
.Director's book, "Masters, of Deceit.™

RE COMMENDATION:

For information.

1 - Mr, Jones ,

"oy
PUAR 29 1962

DGHitmf
(4)

He was furnished an.autographed copy of the

;,{QGQQQ
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NOT r ECORDED
191 MAR 26 \962 >
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ST-115 A—SCEGF é _
- r.:?,;’ Q
A .23
g X
Hozorable Joka Q. Tower o2
Unitcd Etates Senate . : e @
: ‘ ~NE W

V“‘ashinﬂto'x 28, D. C.

23y dear Senator: L : c
y ¢ _ <3 X %
‘Your commubication of Apru ICth, with »
aclosuie, to Assistant Dircetor Carthn . Deloach kas 0 - -

been brouglit to my attention.

Mthoﬁ,,hlwould like fo bo of gervieo in
-conncetion switl the matter ¢izeuss cdb

inforseation in FEI files mt.gt be maintained
al through.a pegulation of the Department of

ag coafiden
Justice. Iregret Tar unable to be of assistance to

[ land Eope ke will not infer in this connsetion
oftiier that we o or do not kave data In cur files relatin*

: toitha sebject of Bio inquiry.
| ﬁ S In reoponse to your #oguest, Iam rctﬁrniug m X
_ [tetter toyou, B
; e Sincercly yours, y
19 Z‘E . 0. Edgar Hoover <
e:.ow -FBE é * -
é“ " Toelogure
\J; 7 Vbt BeDTR 3BifiRE reflect lim‘it'bd Eﬁfaﬁl‘relatig ' .
Bufilea contié“ibn no informiattod identifiable with Bufiles
| In September,

Tolson._...____
Belmoat reﬂ e have not inve"ﬁgﬁ
" eived a,citi}en qomblainh #riom Torontodha was
ngland and

‘Mohr
Callchan | — ‘A C
E%&Sbraciiéa Bmmunism and was on speaking tour of Canada,
United States. He aﬂegedly was connected Wi}}x.& 'ljdnlhe bonb"organization
AL A3 By {

Conrad’
DeLo«ch
Evans o
Molone e
RoOS6N e
Sulltvan .
Tavel

Trotter: ¥ '
“EaB iy m&g
Holmes )

% ETYPE UNIT -

Gandy e

N

e
npz“r o~

|
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April 18th, 1962 |

Cobden, Onta.r1o
. Canada

The: Honorable Senator John Tower,
The U. S. Senate, o \
Washington - D. C. - U. S. A. . :

Dear Senator Tower

May I introduce myself as |:|of,¢ the Presbyterian. 1
Church in Canada. -

‘ Iam anxious to obtain information conceringa man called i;’h \
| | - until recently of b7D

"Toronto. He came to this country about eighteen years ago, and was I \
nderstw,anadmn C1t1zensh1p because the F.B: 1. had passed :
on to.th his dossierof pro- Red activities in the U. S A, At

pro—commumst satelhte, on your northern borders

present he is engaged in propaganda that is pro-communist and anti-
American-and taking a leading part in so—called "peace" movements and
opposition to neuclear arms for Canada’s forces

I do not know whether you can or: W111 obtain any- information
| for me that I may use to combat his left- -Wwing rantings, but.if you can I
will apprecmte it very much, for if he had his way. he would establish a

e,

With Best wishes for the success of your endeavors including
"Young Americans for freedom - -

Yours truly

TR—/ 06578 — b

TNCLOSURE

S\




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

/ UNITED STATES GOVERNMEAY/-

Memorandum @"5"' F

sugjecr: SENATOR JOHN G. TOWER (R-TEXAS)

Mr. Mohr

C. D. DeLoach

On 5-18-62 an individual who identified.himself as

Sullivan e

DATE: ] s Tavel e
Trotter e

Tele. Room e
Holmes e

to Senator Tower, called and talked to Kemper in my of

| He said that he.had heard considerable talk and concern by reliable. individuals as
to the possibility the Director may retire.

. He said that the Senator’' was wondering

Gandy e

fice.

Whether there shouId be some legislation which would prevent the Attorney General

fromimaking ana
Senator feelsrthai

ol

Y Kemper tol

».'1 '3

ajppointment of a new Director from outside of. the Bureau. The
t 2 new Director should come.from the ranks.

present position¥and he desired to continue to serve his. country in the capacity of

‘D1rector.
\imminent;

aid he was gIad to hear this and in that there was nothing

he would so. advise the .Senator.

RE GOMMENDATION

1 - Mr. Jones

ECK: geg’
(4)

For 1nformat1on ¢
%« i A

-— b

,‘

4&&&9%«—7

9 MAY 22 1962

@’*9’ —

e MR ToLSoH

that the Director'had no intention of leaving his
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OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 O e - Tolson
j ——_ — |
4 o *+Belmont ""‘\‘J

UN iy 1 g b o ® :
UNITED STATES GOVERMMENT 6 gma:m )
Memorandim ' psFeiz =
Malone e
Rosen me
TO i Mr. Deldach f( DATE: 9-7-62 Tovel =
U/‘g) ToloRem——
L. Holmes s *
UUFROM x o C. W. Bates . Gondy :
Legal Attache, London :
H
SUBJECT: 1
On September 6, I called on Senator John G. Tower (R-Texas) to meet A
the Senator since I had not met him since his election.and due to the fact that he is 1

from my home state of Texas. He was very cordial and mentionéd that a bill had

been placed in the hopper in the Senate to require Senate confirmation.for the Director
and Associate Director of the FBI. He stated this was done so that-the positions wo uld
be kept out of politics and would insure that a.competent, experienced individual

would receive such appointments in the future.

Senator Tower -also commented about the fact-that you-had been of
assistance to him in the past and he enjoyed his relations with.the Bureau.

We discussed Texas for some: ﬁme and he mentioned that 'he would
be makKing a tour around the world this Fall, -going to the Far East *flI‘St and ending
up in) London in December. He stated he would call me when he arrlved in London.

7> _The above is submitted for information. ,
AT e
@ L7 “ T
™ Emy
‘REC- 51 é r
Q- /0990 =
£ 3y, 557/,_" "’@\@ . :aSEP 1{1; 1.9k6?

- 7 8.3 SEP 141962 .
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Memomncf

Rosen
Sullivon e

To :  Mr. Mohr DATE: ‘September 20, 1962  Tevl—
i 2 :I‘e:e. Room
FROM : C. D. DeLQ/@ . ! Gandy.b B
\ . ; C
1 4 SUBECT: : / (d ,/
f ADMINIS SSISTANT-TFO—
J/-. . . . SENATOR JOHN G."TOWER (R. - TEXAS)

| |ca11ed from Senator Tower's Office and wanted to-come
down 9-20-627Upon arriving, he stated he wanted to talk about a personal matter.

He told me that he had recently obtained a Mexican divorce from his
wife. He currently plans to marry a very wealthy young lady from Texas. Her
parents object very strenuously. He stated they have learned that.he has run around
considerably with other girls and that they believe his reputation is none too good. :
hen pointed.out that he would appreciate my writing a personal letter to his
iance's parents telling them that "he is a good guy. "

1 told that while we appreciate his very close cooperation with the
FBI, at the same time it would be completely out of policy for us to writé such a letter.
‘He sta_ted he can understand this fact, however, wanted to try anyway.

.ACTION: \/
| % For record purposes. ‘ l..,ﬂ W |
‘:\. ‘.{: q ” L/
pF
::: | ~ /4
1- Mr, -:T ones-, [7}\
z \ " - % +
. “%
% v:: /\1"
CDD:sak" .
(3)

\—'\' o
7§ sep 241962

118 s
59 SEP 27 1962

W\




OPTIONAL fORM NO. 10 Y
% Tolson e
UNITED STATES GOVER NT _ Belmont —_____
’ /Z/ lé:;}sl;er -
s Memorandum | & S —
VaNS e

Ta : ~ Mr. DeLoach DATE: 1.23- 63 g‘é'sin_"_'__;'

- Sulltvan e

Tavel

/ Trotter ,
FROM . Tele. Room — j
Holmes A

SUBJECT: SENATOR JOHN G.” TOWER (R - TEXAS)

Senator Tower was first elected to the Senate in a run-off election
in 1961 to become the state's first Republican.Senator since re-construction days.

We have had considerable contact with-Senator Tower since he has
been in office and you have called on him. He has been described as a staunch
conservative and prides himself as being a ""Goldwater Republican.”™ From your
contact with him in February, 1962, you indicated that he is obviously very sincere
in his admiration of the Director-and the FBI and during your conversation with
him ihe mentioned '"that J.. Edgar Hoover has been my hero for some years." Tower
has contacted the Director regarding speaking invitations which it has-been necessary
for the Director to decline. Senator Tower received an autographed copy of the
Director's book, "Masters of Deceit,' in February, 1962,

Inasmuch as our relations with Senator Tower have been favgrable,
and he has already received an autographed copy of "Masters of Deceit, " if35! .
felt it would be a splendid gesture to present him with an autographed copy*of the
Director's new book, "A Study of Communism."

oy

s QW2

RECOMMENDATION:

s~

T
L

That the Director autograph a copy of his new book to Senaft";)r Tower
and that it be returnéd to your office for personal presentation to him.

M bl 7% / X
N L =7 i

SR Do uan 31 1963 i p

L e )
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. Memorandum to Mr, Sullivan ‘
RE: COMMUNIST PARTY, USA
'COUNTERINTELLIGENCE PROGRA}
. 100~3-104 i

that articles about Knox College were written by Chesley Manlg

and appeared in the June 10, 1962, issue of the newspaper, Chicago
Office also advised that it does not have any available sources

at the "Chicago Tribune" and suggests that Bureau sources may be
available to handle this matter,

The Springfield Office has suggested that public source
material concerning the communist background, of Wilkinson be
furnished to United States Senator John G “Tower (R-Texas) who
is scheduled to speak at Knox Collége, Galesbiirg, Illinois, on
October 17, 1962, the same day as Wilkinson,

We have handled a considerable number of constituent
1nqriries from Senator Tower, In February, 1962, when contacted
bg.ir° DeLoach he was very favorably disposed to the Director and
the FBI, He considers the Director to be his hero, He was given
an autographed copy of "Masters of Deceit" b{ Mr, DeLoach, Our
contacts with him have been generally cordial.,

b4

OBSERVATIONS:
Inspector Crime Records Division, advised is
not known to his Divisiom, It does not appear that we have sufFicient

control over the dissemination of any information on Wilkinson by a
Resident Agent to this local newspaper editor in the situation which
involves a public appearance of a communist on the College campus,

The articles of Chesley Manly would provide a logical
basis for the "Chicago Tribune" to be critical of Wilkinson®s
: agpearance at this College, Considering the widespread attention
which Communist Party speakers derive from publicity about their
appearances on college campuses, it will be preferable to handle
any contacts with the "Chicago Tribune” at the Bureau rather than
thm ugh the Chicago 0ffice,

By providing pertinent information about Wilkinson's
background and the purposes of his speaking tour, Senator Tower
will be in a position to speak out against Wilkinson and establish
the communist motives for Wilkinson®!s appearance at Knox College,

-2 -

v
.
DTNt VT i ATIA £ X o 2 e < P Wb S e P P Gt AT SR 5 1 TR W a T A e ot




-

. Memorandum to Mr, Sullivan -
RE: COMMUNIST PARTY, USA ,
COUNTERINTELLIGENCE PROGRAM

- 100-3-104

ACTION:

. (1) It is recommended that the attached blind memorandum
setting forth public source information about Wilkinson and the
current Communist Party line be forwarded to Mr, DeLoach-so that
he can furnish it to Senator Tower,

W
% '*/(;?. Zz__
(2) 1t .is recommended that a copy of the attdched '
blind memorandum containing available public source information

on Wilkinson's communist affiliations be referred to Mr, Deloach
for his consideration and possible handling with his contacts,
(e
?

iy oot

(3) Attached for your approval is a radiogram to the
SACs Chicago and Springfield instructing them to take no further

action on Springfield!s suggestions as this matter will be handled
at the Bureau, .

o 4
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Honorable Jokn G. Tower = - i 1 : = 2
United States Senate. -~ mpmE -
: Washington 25, D. C. _ S w
. . e l_vu »
My dcar Senator; "8 = L
Q S -
- = o = ;

Please accept my thanks for your very

!

£avorable remarks concerning any administration of the
‘ FBI which you made in the Senate on February Gth.
Your auppo_rt is~ most enc.ouraging and I could ngt let
“this oééasion 'pass without telling you how ~much» I

appreciate your commente and your thoughtfulness in' .

._ “y = ] |
{“-.Jx! {’ Sk

o including in the "C'ongreeslonul Record" the editorialé 69 "*/ ﬂ 6

P

2

“from "The Evening Star" of February Sth.
‘ rv FEB 1.31

Sincerely youre, '
" (L Edgar. Hoover

Qlag

q&.“e’? -

" NOTE: The Bureau has en]oyed cordial- relatmns with Senator Tower,

; .
S i
{ b;j %
3 e
o fjﬁg.
" Tew T

: ] be -

" v/’ vb,\}‘ Republican of Texas, since his election in 1961 He had received an "0 oL

- “77'" - autographed copy of '"Masters of Deceit. " The editorial.quoted in the- -

- Bemen ——"'Congressional Record" by Senator Tower appeared in "The Evening Star"

Yot ———on February 5théfid by- l?atter ted February 6th of that .
pe &

R --———newspaper was thanked by thé Director:: _ i @ -
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Juno 6, 1883 %\
% 3
Henorable John G'f%ewsr-’ v@ /0 ’/%

United Sintes Sepate ) L ‘ L
Woshington, B €, . ‘ AN

= . Ry dear Sonstors C\‘i
it waz o pledsure to voto in the s € 'é

"&fangresslom} Netord" for Juns 45h that you % ”’m\gi

called atiention to the May 11 editorin v%i:ich ’;% ;;
-appeaved in “The ﬁowtbn Cizx'oniale” couceming v % —%:%

oy Anniverzary. The thowvht pz*emgzt_ag youts % "g

do this as wall a3 your very kiad iwkmaacwry éfL — / 0 (9 t? C/ ?, E‘,

3.

ramarks P wepzv ag;srac.azre&. C ‘ No'r RF‘(‘ORDED
4. 381 gun 01963

Sincersly yours,

v '  U.Edgar, Hoovér

- L&D&S - Enclosure ‘ r Ko
Fl Paso - Enclosure | iR S
g«§§: an Antonio - Enclosure ~ V e '
w@ Houston - Enclosure r ((

\Qﬂﬁw TP 1 Mug MET AL Jones - Enclosure

Tolson — NOTE: Our relations w1th Senator Tower have been cordial, and he has
I .received autographed copies of both "Masters of Deceit" and "A Study -of
CGonmimunism." The editor, Mr. W, P. Steven,\of""The Houston Chronicle"

Casper ez
Callahan .___ E:E In vy e N

Contad S thai ked for-this ed1tor1a1 by letter of:5= 24 63.
Tavel

e — @y RVA: i ® (
e il / M\Q\M VZ
e e JL!N 14@3& 3 N ' %%P //&)) |

Rosen
Sullivan —

i o s oy B 5







TO

FROM

. s ,Sm&n 10Tm NO. 10

b

3010=106
MAY 1942 (OUTION

G3A GIN, R(G, NO, 27 O

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

MR. MOHR 'DATE:

C. D. DE LOACH &f

SUBJECT: ASSASSINATION OF THE PRESIDENT

12/10/63

2 %
olson
Belmon
Mohr
Casper
ollohu
Contad
ueLoach
Evans
Gale
Rosen

Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Room

hé s

b7C
lo-/
=53

\

7 N

called me from the White House at 9: OO'P M., last night,

| 12/9/63. He stated the President would like to see, this morning, a copy of any

corpgypondence possessed by the FB]
John Tower of Texas. I told

| get 1t over to him on the morning of

in which Lee Harvey Oswald wrote to Senator
there was such correspondence and that T would

2/10/63.

' /

. The correspondence is attached. It has no evidentiary value and as a
result has not been included as a part of our report.on the assassination. It merely
fconcerns a letter from Oswald to Senator Tower written from the Soviet Union begging
the Senator to intercede in getting him out of the Soviet Union. Tower referred the
matter to the Department of State after his secretary wrote him a note that he should
not get mixed up in this matter, Following the assassination of the President, Senator
Tower's office called e and made this correspondence available to us.

I will deliver this correspondence to|:|this morning if there are no
objections. ’

also asked me last night if our report had been delivered to the

I told him also that the Deputy Attorney General had delivered the report to the Chief
Justice that afternoon, 12/9/63. I also mentioned to that apparently members
of the Commission were already leaking the contents of the report inasmuch as I had
heard several radio news programs mention items which had not been released to the
press before.

asked me if a press release had been released by the Department
concerning the delivery of the report to the Chief Justice. I told him there had been
no release because of a disagreement on policy between Abe Fortas and Ted Sorenson
of the White House. | stated the President did not know this. asked for
our view point on a press release. Itold him conf1dent1a11y that the Director s &?ongly

Tzl it C e ‘
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Chief Justice. I told him, as he well knew, the report had left the FBI several days agqé,(
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~ fassistance’in returnmg to the. Umted States. Although th1s letter .is undated, the

!
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TO : Mr. Mo -\ ) paTe: November 22, B 63
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SUBJECT': LEE M. OSWALb

s{ator John

)7' At the invitation of Special Assistant
ower (R-Texas), I had SA personally contact the ‘Senator's office to rev
e file-the Senator has on:captioned individual. Photostat copies of the complet
file are attached. The file was personally reviewed to insure that the attached was
the entire content of the file inasmuch as there are very obvious gaps in the information.
For the most part, the file consists of letters exchanged between Oswald and the
‘State Department. during 1961 and 1962 when he was. making efforts to get out of the

Soviet Union with his Russian wife. There. is only one ietter to Senator Tower which
was written to him by Oswald from Minsk, USSR in which he requests the Senator's

Senator's office believed it was received in January,. 1962

i It is of interest to ‘note .that there is.a memorandum in the file dated
2-1-62 signed] lis an-assistant_it er s office. This memoranduj
indicates that she had receiyed-a.call fron -the Department of State
regardmg Oswald's request.to return to the United States. The memorandum states

that on 11- 2 59, Mr. Oswald swore to-the following affidavit: ' e?
n : |
; "I affirm that my allegiance is to the Soviet Socialist “’,\; .‘
Repubhc. i . Xt
Oswald requested that his American.citizenship be revoked. The al
‘y memorandum ‘indicated that hé now wished to return to-the United States but his mother-};-zl -
| was unable to finance hlS return trip and that the State Department would probably szl
furmsh him a l6an. The memorandum concludes that the Senator should not become { =
involved: in thlS case. - . 5
[+

kept them advised as:to the-final d1sposzt10nx of tms case. J GR— /O é?‘? i g—

A N, x ¥ 5 ’y f NOT RBCORDED
~” RECOMMEND W’EION oig ;}1? - % | 199Dec 131963
PR & ,«’JM» Fo@orm&tron. . Q L
t= Enclosures ' = ~XJ
i - Mr. Belmont 1 - Mr. Jones ‘
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1 - Mr. Rosen % 1=~ Mr, Tolson T
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Senator Tower's office sa1d it-is obv1ous that the State Department never -
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‘| FrRoMm - C. D. Deloach . 4

SUBJECT : SENATOR%JOHNG TOWE___J(R—TEXAS)
ASSASSINATION OF THE PRESIDENT

,} week, he got a long-distance call from a reporter of the "Dallas News." The reportersy

, 3:?"-':2‘: 'z‘;mo",?- 10 G 5010=106 @ b7 €
GSA GIN, REG. NO, 27
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ‘ Mii'fm‘

- Caspet .

Memorandum G

elLoach
Evans

. Gale
Mr. Mohr DATE: February'5,.19 ﬂag,osen,
ullivan
. B Tavel
<V Trotter | -
"+ Tele. Room
Holmes o

RUMOR Q.
who is the press secretary to Senator lower, called

and stated that ie had heard some rumors concerning Oswald and his relationship to I,
the FBI and wanted.to talk to someone about it. . (/,

Kemper in my office called on on 2-4-64 and he $aid that last t’,

whose name he could not recall, advised that there was a rumor going-around to the 6y
effect that Oswald was receiving $200 a month from the FBI as a confidential - \
inforinant:and that he had a symbol number of 139. said that he told the \
reporter heihad never heard of such an- outlandish thing and frankly he felt it was just )

‘},a rumor. Q

o

-

— : said that he told the Senator about it but made no further =B
[ move because they have been bombarded with rumors on all phases of thé assassinatio
The day following the call from the "Dallas News," a reporter from the**Washington
Post, " whose namei thmks 1s| | ﬂ called in person in the 2
Senator's office and.said he understoo e Senator had information that Oswald w@s
a confidential informant of the FBI had recelved $200 a month and had the symbol
number of 139. told the "Po t'* reporter that this was not true, that they had 8

>

no such information and as:far as he, was concerned, it was just a vicious
rumor. -

UNRECORD

: This rumor, of course, has previously been brought to our atte 16
by the Dallas Office and is strictly.a rumor. -

RECOMMENDATION:
'i XEROE ' ; _
It is recommended we téll and Senator Tower in confidence;that
fﬁ%slﬁs m%hmg but a vicious rumog, that it has previously been brought to our attention

and there is not one bit of truth about gt. § 55

1>—;‘Mr. Belmo ES M
1 - Mr. Rosen i
1~ Mr. Evans
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/[ Respectfully referred to y
’ Q
¥ 1.
Legisla.tive Liaison, Féderal Bureau of
TTTINVEStigation

'5,...;..—

for such consideration as ‘the communication

herewith submitted may warrant, -and for a report.

~ ” £
}
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BeIlaire 101, Texas *
January 27, i963

Senator John G. Tower
Senate Office Brilding

»

1'caShingt0n, Do Co
Dear Senator Tower:

Thank you for your letter of Januery 16, and the
:nclosed copy of J. Edcar lioover's' January lgth letter
0 you. ’

As you recall this was in answver to ny letter regarding
the possibilty of the Jack Rubenstein who murdered Lee
Harvey Oswald being the seme- Jack Rubenstein mentioned in
the Dies Committee Hearings of 1929-30,

Your helv is apnreciated, however it looks like the
"whitevash™ has begun. . J. Edger Hoover's letter only told
us thot he would turn 2il firdings over to the Warren Com-
mission. This is not whot e asi:ed for. Ve asked for a
specific asnser Senator Tower. I should think that we could
get a simple yes or 1o ansver without waiting‘for'tpe.Warren

Commission,

‘This could bé very imwortang to you, I and the future
of our country. I think it is important enough for you to
dzwand an answer and even to nalke public issue of, If
they withhold this information no telling what else they
are mding fron us. )

Please see if you can get a .definite answer avout
Jack Rubenstein.

;Sincerely yours,

oo
& GI— 106428

ENCLOSURH
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LISTER HILL, ALA., CHAIRMAN " p T
PAT MCNAMARA, MICH. BARRY GOLDW| ARIZ,
WAYNE MORSE, OREG. JACOB K. JAVIT .

-
RALPH YARBOROUGH, TEX, WINSTON L. PROUTY, VT. /
JOSEPH S. CLARK, PA. JOHN G. TOWER, TEX. Mr. Tolson! 7

-

JENNINGS RANDOLPH, W. VA, LEN B. JORDAN, IDAKO <+ 8
e Wlnifed Dlafes Denafe 2| Air. Belmon
LEZ METCALF, MONT. COMMITTEE ON Mr. Casper.-
STEWART E. MCCLURE, CHIEF CLERK LABOR AND PUBLIC WELFARE Mr. Cllakan...__
JOHN S. FORSYTHE, GENERAL COUNSEL Mr. arad.
Mr. [p oo
April 22, 1964 a0
" Mr. Gaio_ é
Mr. Rosen.,
Mr. Su™®
Mr. Tav¥h
o Mr. Dr.tter. .
i Tele. Room..emeee
%; .- IMiss Flmed
Miss Gan(jy’ ‘ .

A/

/V"‘iL;

K
AMAY 8 1964, \¥~

The Honorable J. Edgar Hoover, Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation zp v
Washington, D.C. ; ﬁ-

Dear Mr. Hoover:

I have heard reports that foreign requests for copies of \’9
birth certificates for American citizens who have died

abroad are increasing, with the implication being that ~
false passports are made up using this information and ™~
then utilized by Soviet agents infiltrating this cour?@ry. l:
I would appreciate receiving your comments on this s:i:t'ua—Q\;,

tion, and how such an operation might work. Py b >
o / &
= ¥
Sincerely yours, f@'m'é'% 5
=20 3, 1
ﬁ""‘" - !
‘(’1AJJ§T——- s
e B4
John G.C%ower §
£
JGT:Fbr réi
o
(]
' =
b2 1069%¢




L g L m L e - - e o7 ' T
.
‘

2.
n, "{}‘ =~ OPTIONAL $ORM NO. 10 *3010-108
o MAY 1942 EDIION e

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT \ - Carifrs A
x ' ikl
Memorandum @JW ==z
, Ee »- — :7 .
TO . Mr. DeLoach pate: 3-30-64 %"’é&i
. ) J‘n“?;oni ;

- Tele. Ronr . e
FROM JQ\ Holres o
M. A. }0@574 fotres
. b6

SUMECT: DID_PRESS.PRESSURE KILL OSWALD?"
‘/7 ARTICLE BY LARRY. GROVE ‘

rx

3-19-64, ISSUE OF CONGRESSIONAL RECORD

| . fiaox 695 (\)
BACKGROUND: : 5.a W/ 9

The March 19, 1964, issue of Congressional Record contained two articles(\g
concerning the @assination of President John F. Kennedy which were introduced by 00
Senator John G. Tower, Republican, Texas. The above-captioned article by Larry
Grove, who is described as an award-winning reporter with the ""Dallas Morning News, " !
was accepted for publication in the "Quill, " the official publication of Sigma Delta Chi.
In explaining some of the facts surrounding the killing of President Kennedy, Mrx. “‘Grove

makes the following statements concerning the FBI: ) | d}

Statement: ""The FBI was aware that Lee Harvey Oswald--defector, potential - N
J ascassin, Marxist--was working in a building along the President's motorcade route, It 2y

hac not notified the Dallas Police Department, nor the Secret Service. " \

Facts: The FBI was conducting an investigation concerning Lee Harvey Oswald )

or not he was being used by the USSR in any espionage undertaking in this country,

since he had indicated through his.actions and statements that he advocated principles a
contrary to the best interest of the United States. His background and activities fully
 justified our action concerning him but the data we had regarding Oswald gave absolutely Ed

on the basis of his attempted defection to the Soviets. We were interested in whether N

no clue indicating he was a potential assassin. In'the absence of justifiable information,
it would bé highly inappropriate to furnish information on persons to local authorities or
the Secret Service which might result in the detention or questioning of such persons. A
careful line must be drawn between what information may properly be disseminated and
unwarranted dissemination in violation of the rights of the individual.

-Statement: "What was the name of an FBI Agent- --doing in Oswald’s
notebook ?"
Facts: had been interviewed on November 1 and 5, 1963,

- concerning any information she might have had concerning Oswald. On November 1s.,
she advised us that he was working at the Texas Book Depository, but she said she did
not know where he was residing. On NoveZz/?f 5th, she gave us his residence address.

]

Enclosire.Z2e& 3~ $/-&¢ Y /ﬂéfff“‘
1 - Mr. DeLoach - Enclosure 13 Mr. ku}hvan———Enclosure S

‘ NOT RECORDED,
JCF:car/bsp (5) 199 MAY 6 1964
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b7C
M. A. Jones to DeLoach memo
RE: "DID PRESS PRESSURE KILL OSWALD ?" *
ad never talked to Oswald; however, Oswald got the name because told .
’ him of visit and gave. h1m the name of the Agent, which he wrote down in his note-

book. Further, Oswald instruct d|:|t i plate of any suspected FBI
}A ent who came to residence. did this and Oswald also had
|J:|license plate number in his notebook.

Our files reveal you, Mr. DeLoach, have contacted Senator John G. Tower; .
Renubhcan-Texas regarding erroneous 1nformat10n he has had.concerning the FBI's role ;
in this-assassin case. Senator Tower was sent an autographed copy of "Masters of Dece1t"'
on 2-27-62, and an autographed copy of A Study of Communism" on 1-29-63.

Our {files contain no information identifiable with | reporter with
~ the "Dallas Morning News. *' Our relationship with the "Dalas Morning News' has béen
very friendly and favorable over the years. oe

OBSERVATION: b7D

It is quite, clear that the statements-contained in Mr. Grove®s article are
completely based on hindsight and since the article contains erroneous statements regard-
ing the FBI, it is felt you, Mr: DeLoach, should again contact Senator Tower, as you haw=
past, and furnish him- the correct information regardmg the statements 15\ 2

Smce we do not.know anything abou it is not felt that we shauld contact

him personall this time.

ﬂ ) who is an SAC contact of the Dallas Office and v ry friendly.and

" cooperative. It is felt that SAC Shan<lin should contact get.a discreét line
ox{tland through set| |stra1ght SAC Shanklin has elephomcally con-
curred with this method of handling Iinasmuch as he is very fr1end1y with but does |
not kno i
RECOMMENDATIONS: ” :

1. That you, Mr. DeLoach, contact Senator To yer-and furnish h1m the
correct information concerning the statements by| |whlch Senator Tower 1ndubd
_in the March 19, 1964, issue of the ""Congressional Record. " b6

) b7C
. b7D

2. That the attached airtel be sent to Dallas instructing the SAC to contact
for the purpose.of getting a discreet line on and setting |stra1ght
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C

- // ; _
TO :  Mr. DeLoach pﬁjj DATE: 2-5-64 ?&sxfi'a..,.__
i Tavel

Trotter
FROM ; D, C. Morrelli#™\

cll- RO e

. folzes e i
L »}_ - ’ \ J' \X/ (17
i @ L’ /é/\l/
PUBJECT: SENATOR JOHN G. TOWER
» b C

Bv communication dated 2-3-64, Senator Tower referred a letter he
received from Bellaire, Texas. This letter thanks the
Senator for sending him a copy of the Director's letter of January 15th but states that his Qe
juestion is still not answered as to whether the Jack Rubenstein who murdered Lee Harvey o~
Jdswald is identical with the Jack Rubenstein mentioned: in Dies Committee Hearings. He <,
states that the Director's letter only indicated that findings were being sent to the Warren ™~

commission and it '"looks like the 'whitewash' has begun, " wants to know if the
Senator can obtain a definite answer.

In response to an inquiry from Senator Tower, the Director wrote him on
January 15th pointing out that‘the results of the FBI's 1nvest1gat10n were being furnished -
-he Presidential Commission in accordancé with mstructmns of President Johnson. He
was assured that the investigation was directed at developing all- pertinent facts.

It is noted that we have made no public disclosure of the results of our
investigation and related inquiries. As a matter of fact, the question concerning Jack
Rubenstein has been raised and resolved. Jack Ruby, the murderer of Oswald was born
in 1911, The Jack Rubenstein of the "Textiles Workers, Union of; America" was born in
1904. They are not identical. 3

Bufiles contain'no derogatory information concernmg| | A BN
1ews clipping indicated that he was one of the individuals who opposed a. JYisit of Yugos avs
:0 Bellaire, Texas. We have had cordial relations Wlth Senator Towez:.

m w W2 %fé —

.' "f‘

YBSERVATION: o

*ORIGI

Any written reply to Senator Tower would be repetitious. We still should
: at be placed in the position of furnishing him a communication to send to:his constituent
Lativé to any mvestlgatmn we have conducted in connection W1th J ack Ruby.

u‘l)‘ re W Hﬁ - x
- Mr. DeLoach Enclosures /Vj&'W“"‘A' lJ/ p |

- M. A. Jones Forvtils -
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|

Morrell to DeKoach
hE Senator J ohin G. Tower

RECOMMENDATION:

b
\
|
|

That someone in your (Mr. DeLoach's) office contact Senator Tower
or a member of his staff and point out that we have not disseminated information
concerning this investigation and that our reports are being given the Presidential
Commission in accordance with the President's instructions. Advise him that there
is nothing we can add to the previous letter which would be available for his constituent,
but that for his confidential information it has been determined that Jack Ruby is not
identical with the individual mentioned in the Dies Reports. Correspondent's constituent's
commumcatmn should be returned. during th1s contact.
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TO : C. D. DeLoac paTE: 4-27-64 Rosen
_ A Sullivan -

\ Tuvel

i i Trotter

> Tele. Fb, —

FROM D. C. MorreW' ¢ Holmes
" Gandy b7 C —

supject: JOHN GQOWER 0.~
’ UNITED STATES SENATOR TEXAS ; a
o Wl “ “ﬁéﬁ

: By letter dated April 22, 1964, captioned individual sta e had reports that

foreign requests for copies of b1rth certlflcates of American citizens who have died’

‘abroad atre increasing, with the implication that false passports are made, utilizing ol

requested the Director?s comments on this situation, and how such an operation might Q\\

work, . ‘ X M DN
. {

The Domestic Intelhgence Division.advised, while this Bureau. is 1i’c‘aware AN

this information, for use by Soviet agents in infiltrating this country. The letter

_of any increases, false documentation was- obtamed in this manner in the case

- enablin to utilize the b1rth certificate of a United States citizen as a coversfor
h1s=ope“i'at'ions = In add1t1on because th1s ‘has.béen known to be a. mea:ns of obta1n1ng
Bureau of V1ta1 Statistics in md1v1dua1 states throughout the country ‘have. béen alerted -
to advise the FBI, in-any case where the 1nd1v1dua1 isuknown-to be deceased of any
requests emana.tmg from abroad w1th regard to birth data. : ol 0

" The Domestic Intelhgence D1v1S1on states that while we.do:not know of any
increases, we should not advise the Senator of that fact, but. merely state that we
|are aware that such a means has been utilized by fore1gn agents and that we have
taken necessary precautions to- guard agamst such occurrences. It should be
|determined from the Senator, however, the source of his: repor<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>